SHEERTFF'S SALE

THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNIY, TO ME BIRECTED, THERE WILL
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY T0 THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSRURG,
PENNSYLVANTA, COLUMRIA COQUNTY, ON

THURSDAY DECEMBER 12, 1991
10:60 A.M,

IN THE TORENOON OF THE SATD DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND TUTEREST OF

THE DESCRIBED TLOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTATIN piece and parcel of land situate in South Centre Town-
ship, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
o wit:

REGTHNING at an iron pin corner of Lot number Fieven (11), said point
being the southwest corner of the lot hereinafter described: thence
North seventy-eight (78)deprees forty-five (45) minutes East along the
dividing line of Lot numbered Eleven (11) and Lot numbered twenty-seven
(27), a distance of one hundred thirty (130) feet to a point; thence
North six (6) degrees fifreen (15) minutes West, a distance of one
hundred twenty-five (125) feet to a point; theunce South fifty-eight
(58) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
(100) feet to a point; thence South thirty-five (35) degrees forty-
five (45) minutes West, a distance of seventy (70) feet. thence South
sixteen (l6) degrees fifty-five (55) minutes Last, a distance of forty-
three (43) feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot number
Twenty-seven (27) of the draft of lots in South Centre Township,
Columbia County, as laid out by Clvde Yohey and surveyed October,

1955, revised August, 1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R.E. UPON WHICH is
erected a frame dwelling house,

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of GUARANTY BANK, N_A.
(formerly Community National Bank), Vs Jack W, Smith and Gail A,
Smith, his wife,

NOTTCE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a
Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will be available
for inspection and Chat distribution will be made in accordance with the
Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) davs
thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (107) percent cash ovr certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County .
HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheviff of Columbia County

Mr, Richard J. Roberis, Esq
Attornewy Tor IPlaintvif0



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

Guarantv Bank, N.A. (formerlvy ¥S Jack W, Smith and Gail A, Smith, his
Community National Bank) wife
NO. 77 of 1991 E.D. NO. 1040 of 1991 J.D.

DATE OF SALE: December 12, 1991 10:00 A.M,

810 PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $ 367 [ Iy,
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ >, O
TRANSEER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ . L7
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ %67', 38,00

PURCHASER(S) : 't‘ v ‘f}"i\" t\) <k '3(“{&““.(.1 1 f-};;'g" . g_';i; z_.;’i Wi T k‘

ADDRESS : L w, Teony Sk Becunck B
NAME($) ON DEED:" Tx(a% MJ‘( ol E:gt ik _of Hecaac X,
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : A, (¢ A Ji" /M;, S A

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) : _‘
TOTAL DUE $ 40,352, 07

LESS DEPOSIT $
DOWN PAYMENT $§ Fidne

. - L
EHHTDAYS- 8 ST 355, 0D
Ly o /< "
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LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE 10-24-91

This 1s to certify that according to our records, the
tax llens in the Tax Claim Bureau agalust the property
listed below, as of becember 31, 19 90 in Centre South
are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Smith, Jack W. & Gail

Former Owner: ﬁgyerson AuEhur & Miriam & Edwards, Myron & Sheila Mary

Parcel Ho. 12-05A-35

Pescription Lot 27 F ga:ﬁﬁigg L

YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICI SCIUUL TOTAL

1989 | 897 .34

___1_?90 _ 853.83
TCB FEE
TOTAL $ 1,751.17

The above [ipures represent the amounts due durinp the month
of Dec. 91 XKX January 1992

Requested by- Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr. Sheriff
Columbia County

MHﬁHRMR\\\\ LULUHBIA LUUNIY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
-"'/ ! [ 1\,('?

Director




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

NS IR
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COVNTY

THONE CONMMT HOUSE - PO BOX 300G IR RN I TAS ]
1717y TR T REOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717 701 60

December 31, 1991
Press Enterprise
P.0O. Box 745
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#3619 in the amount of $231.68, which represents
payment for the advertising of the Sheriff's Sale No. 77 of 1991,
Guaranty Bank, N.A., (Formerly Community Natiownal Bank) Vs Jack W,
Smith and Gail A. Smith.

If you have any questions, please contact us,

Sind?re

1y, {
- p
| i r \/(L)'/\“’ /-
J.Hd ée W

Depiity Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

FHERF COURT 1IOUST - P, Q0 ROX 30D RERELalNL NI IATH
(7$7) TR1-1991 RIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) TR 630

December 31, 1991

Mr. Harold W, Sharrow, Tax Collector
South Centre Township

6555 Second St.,

Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#3623 in the amount of $845,97, which represents
payment for the owed Tax's on the property of Jack W. Smith and Gail
A, Smith., The property located within South Centre Township was sold
by the Sheriff December 12, 1991,

If you have any questions, please contact us,
Sincé¥e1y;
R

| g "./
J. lf(?f! 4&5@ e

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

AT b

SUFRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
I"HICYE COLmy HOUSE - P O, BOX 380 RN TR N SR IALNE
{(T17 7011991 RIOMOIMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} TRLAn

December 31, 1901

tir. Richard J. Roberts, Esq.
LEAVENS & ROBERTS

29 East Independence Street
Shamokin, Pennsylvania 17872-0518

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CEK#3626 in the amount of $36,315.26, which represents
the Total amount of monies owed to the First Lien Holder in reference
to the Sheriff's Sale No. 77 of 1991. The Mortgage Foreclosure involved
Guaranty Bank, N.A. (formerly Community National Bank) Vs Jack W. Smith
and Gail A, Smith, his wife.

If you have any questions, please contact us.
Singerel

Lo

Déﬁhty Sheriff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

[Ralt]S COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 280 IR TIEL N et
717 7811097 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 781 A0

December 31, 1991

HMr. Michael Irey, Esquire
38 W. 3rd S5t.,
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#3620 in the amount of $50.00, which represents
payment for the EXPERT, EXPERT, EXPERT, Legal advice for the Sheriff's
Sale No. 77 of 1991, Guaranty Bank Vs Jack and Gail Smith.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

J L
Deﬁﬁty Sheriff



SsHERIFEF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Guaranty Bank, N,A, (formerly Communigp Jack W, Smith and Gail A, Smith, his

fional Bank} ; £ g1 wife
R 1040 of 1991,p DATE OF SALE: December 12, 1991 10:00 A.M,
NO. 77 of 1991 ED

T HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) December 12, 1991 and (time) 10:00_A.M. . of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to_First National Bank of Berwick

for the price or sum of_Thirty-eight Thousand, Eight Hundred $38,800.00 Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which 1 have applied as follows:
Bid Price ....oooooiiiiii $ 38,3800.00
Poundage...................iiiiiiiiiiie 7/76.00
Transfer Taxes ..., 176,00
Total Needed to Purchase ... i, $ 40,352.00
Amount Paid Down ... 40,352.00
Balance Needed to Purchase....................c.oiiiiiiiiiieannn. Paid
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 273.42
Poundage .......... 776,00 $ 1,049,42
N W AT . i e 231.68
Printing. ... . mmmmmm= —
SOlICItOr ..ot 50.00
Columbia County Prothomotary ...............cocoiiiiii e, mmmmmee=
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 39.50
Realty transfer taxes 776,00 .
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Harold W, Sharrow(South Centre Twp) ) 845.97
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office. Delinguent.. .................. 1,751.17
State TreasUTer ... ... i e 38.00 -
Other: Tax Claim 5,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _4,786.74
Total Needed to Purchase $ _40,352.00
Less Expenses 4,786.74
Net to First Lien Holder 35,5652.26
Plus Deposit 750,00 .
Total to First Lien Holder $ _36,315.26
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Columbia County HARRY A. ROADARMEL Jr, Sheriff



SHERIFF'S SALE « COSTS SHE™

Guaranty Bank, N.A, (formerly communityyg, Jack W, Smith and Gail A. Smith h:Ls

National Bank) wite
NO, 77 of 1991 F,D, NO, 1040 of 1991 J.D. DATE OF SALE Dec. 12, 1991
10-00 A, M,

OCKET & LEvy $ /4 oo

ERVICE VIEET

IATLING 2k

VERTISING, SALE BiLLs & NEWSPAPERS F ot

OSTING HANDBILLS ey

ILEAGE T

RYING ADJBURN OF SALE Y

HERIFE's DEED AL

ISTRIBUTION o g .

THER Cogir o, FIET ED 0 AR

TOTAL |.| I |$ ,;3‘";’:—}_’, ‘if:im

RESS EBTERPRISE, Inc, $ D) Ly

|ENRIE RJNT LN e

OLICITOR ERVICES EE

!OTAL ¥ 1 1 ¥ 1 1 + 1 1 » 1 |$ QP;’:/’*&?K
PROTHONOTARY ! Liens LisT $
EED NOTARIZATION ‘ﬁ(i
THER 7

TotAL v v v v v v o v 0 v a8

RecorbER oF DEEDS: OPYWORK _ A
| | EED =
OTHER ' ’

TUTAL ibl I a$ S

ReaL_EstAte }Axes'

OROUGH4 WP, & Couurv TAxes, 19_ $_ [y
CHOOL AXE? iSTEéCT 19 IR
ELINQUENT TAXES 19 4, 19 l.‘ Al 19
TOTALl | TN TN TR T T TR TR S TR ¢$_2?L
MunictpAL ReNTS: ' . | R
_EENER - ﬂUNICIPALlTY \/ "ig“‘" $
WaTER - MuNicipALITY /X ., 19

TDTAL i.l LI I R ST D DR DA B | |$
SURCHARGE FEE! (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL & v v v v v v v v 0 o (825 o0
MiSCELLANEOUS: Tidx Cln: i $_L oo

TOTAL‘.i (N ’l TS T S B |$ "j f"' ’
TOTALCOSTS v v v v v 4 v v o8
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STATE OF PENNSYLVAN 1A SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

Lartaine.Kreischer, Publisher's.Assistant - ., being duly sworn according to taw deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily {except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisernent in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on . . November. 21, .28, DeCemBaTr 5.« v o v v v it vttt e e , 1991 .
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the aftiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publicaticn e e

Sworn and subsecribed to before me this . . . . . / (" . day of .L*:Q%’-'!"Ff-;‘ﬁ?llg (,;'/ ..........

e X R otlav 7’5\,

{Notary Public)

[

My Commission Expires

Dorna L. 45 o e

L. Kishbaugh, Notary Pubh
ool e, Corurnb.’ao‘cac%n[yue
My Commiss.o Eaprees Oet 111903

Membei, Pernsytvaria Associagon uof Motaries

Andnow, . . .. .. ... ... 19..... , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to § . . . . .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



#1040-1991

REY. 241 CM [3.90; Qri‘f‘\\? EYT TUTION NUMBER
Al T PRIORITY CLAIM " Ex-77-1901
COMMONWEAETH OF PENNSYIVANIA FOR DATE ©F SALE
BUkta O compLANCE SHERIFFS SALE e
HARmSBDuE;é', e 1728.0946 l Please Print or Type $4,404, 45

MR HARRY A ROADARMER JR
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFFS OFFICE
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Jack W. and Gail A. Smith

DEFENDANT

CORPORATION TAX FILE {8OX} NUMBER

EMPLOYER ELM

SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER

19-05629-8

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

This notice is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien
costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

The PA Department of Revenue requests priority in the distribution of any judicial sales proceeds {in accordance with the
provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, et seq). Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of

Columbia County.

IxSales and Use Tox or
L_Employer Withholding Tax

__Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax

The PA Department of Revenue requests a preference in the distribution of sales proceeds (in accordance with the
provisions of Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.5. §1401, as omended.) This shall serve as notice in accordance
with the provisions of Section 1402 of the Fiscol Code, 72 P.S. §1402, as amended. '

_Corporation Taxes

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE | on GtiNG DERIOD AMOUNT OR
S8 U 06-05-90 520-1590 $4,404.45

= ] . I

i certity that the above Statement of Account is o true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest
owed to the Commonwaalth of Pennsylvania (bosed upon the Department of Revenue records} by the cbove named
entity. (Corporate taxes are a first lien from the date of settlement, 72 P.S. §1401, os amended.)

WITNESS my hand ond the seal of the Department of

Revenue this

6th  day of November g 91

DIRECTiR)U REFAU OF COMPHANCE'
.':‘ 1

Eilcen H. McNulty




#1040-1991

REw-24" Cwe 13.93] .k Qn ' E¥™ MON NUMBER
e N _ PRIORITY CLAIM 1 EY 77-1991
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ﬁ FOR {DATE 1‘3; 5";52 1
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE : i 12—
BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE '- SHERIFFS SALE tamounT J
DEPT. 280946 : , : .
HARRISBURG Pa 17128.09d6 : Please Print or Type ¢ $334.67

CORPORATION TAX FILE [ROX) NUMBER

MR HARRY A ROADARMER JR EMPLOYER ETN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBTA COUNTY
SHERIFFS CFFICE SALES TAX LICENSE MUMBER

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

SOCIAL SECURTTY NUMBER
202-28-5944

DEFENDANT Jack W. and Cail A. Smith

This notice is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien
costs os shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

The PA Department of Revenue requests priority in the distribution of any judicial sales proceeds (in accordance with the
provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, et seq}. Tox liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
COlumbla Counfy‘

__Sales and Use Tax or
_Employer Withholding Tax
X.Pennsylvanic Personal Income Tax

The PA Department of Revenue requests a preference in the distribution of sales proceeds {in accordance with the
provisions of Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1401, os amended.) This shall serve as notice in accordance
with the provisions of Section 1402 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1402, as amended.

| — .
L iCorporation Taxes

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

TYPE OF TAX ‘ SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE oallﬁflﬂgggéron Ag"‘f&'ﬂc‘é’k
oTT 03-22-50 ' 367-9C . $334.97 :

:

i certify thot the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penclties and interest
owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named |
entity. {Corporate taxes ore a first lien from the date of settlement, 72 P.S. §1401, as omended.) :

DIRECTOR, AU OF COMPLIANC 7 -
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Depariment of At A AP EIIES
SECRETARY OF REVENUE

. 6th November 91
! Revenue this day of , 19 . Fileen H. McNulty




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

B imag
i SIS N
e ")
‘4 ot - -‘._

it .

sHFET OF ttt)lUMhlA COUNIY

rHesrst count Hotge - P, fOY dan IV Tater
IR B TRLLL HMOOMSBUIRG, PA t7nm (W By T T

November 4, 1991

THOHUE GOt 0O £oMM0M 11T AS

Mr. Richard J. Roberts, Esq OF COPUMBIA COUNTY . COMPONYEAL 1Y)

LEAVENS & ROBERTS OF PEMHA .
29 East Independence Street
Post Office Box 518 V5. 77 of 1991 E.D.

Shamokin, Pennsylvania 17872-0518

WRET o Fxreurio
(MORTGAGE TORFCLOSHRTE )

FOSTING OF PROPERDY
~Monday_HNovember 4, 1991 POSEED A COPY OF THE SHCRINE'S SAME R
ONYUE PROPERTY OF Jack W. and Gail A. Smith

COLUMDIA COURTY, PEHHSYLVAHIA.  SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMATA COUNEY OFpurty

SIH-'HIII'_ ~_J.H. Dent

Note: A copy of the Sale Bill was
also posted within the
Sheriff's Office and Lobby SHAHSHERSY

of the Court House. ., ' /g;f
A —
J

pEruty SHMRIEr

SHERTET, NARRY A, ROADARML . an

SHOETH AN SURSLRIBED NEFoRE i

TAME b, KIThHE, PRUTHONOTARY (F
COLUMBEA coutlry -

PROMIL & B 0y oy, Cconms

MY COANE D70 dst LIOM, JAL 1, e



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

October 28, 1991

ERNEST D. PREATE, Jr. Reply To:
ATTORNEY GENERAL
15th Floor

Strawberry Square

4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

F.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

A check of the records of the Financial Enforcement Section, Office
of Attorney General does not reveal any cpen claims against Robert or
Florence Gordon.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/kEf



REw. 2™ La (3900

[¥" “UTION NUMBER -

AT IN PRIORITY CLAIM 77 of 1991
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSTLVANIA FOR DATE OF SALE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 12-12-91

SHERIFFS SALE

BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE AMOUNT
DEPT. 28046 . 4 L1847
HARRISBURG, PA 17126.0946 Please Print or Type $4, .

ME HARRY A ROADARMEL JR

SHERIFF OF COTUMBIA COUNTY

COURTHOUSE PO BOX 300
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER

EMPLCYER EIN

SALED TAX LICENSE MNUMBER

1905-6298

SO AL SECURITY MUMBER

ack W. Smit sail A. Smild
DEFENDANT _ Jack W. Smith and Gail 4. Smith

This notice is fo advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien
costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

The PA Department of Revenue requests priority in the distribution of any judicial sales proceeds {in accordance with the
provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, et seq). Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

X Sales and Use Tex or

_:Employer Withholding Tax
._!Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax

The PA Department of Revenue requests o preference in the distribution of sales proceeds (in accordance with the
provisions of Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.5. §1401, as amended.} This shall serve as notice in accordance
with the provisions of Section 1402 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1402, as amended.

— .
_Corporation Taxes

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

; " LIEN NUMBER AMOUNT OR
TYPE OF TAX | SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE | oo kilING PERIOD BALANCE |
: i |
& T NH-05-90 520-1990 ! $4, 418, 42 |

| certify that the above Statement of Account is o true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penaities and interest
owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named
entity. {Corporate taxes are a first lien from the date of settlement, 72 P.§. §1401, as amended.)
- [DIRECTC), HIREAU OF COMPUANEE

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

A

TSECRETARY OF REVENUE
Tileen H. McNulty

Revenue this

25th f October 19 91

day o




REw 250 b (3 9T JT UTIOR MUMBER

! PRIORITY CLAIM

77 of 1991
COMMONWEA.LT.% OF PENNSYLYANIA FOR {DATE °1F 3“"5
BUReAL o CompuaNGE SHERIFFS SALE o
HARR-:__s_E_;DuE:tT;'. i??ﬁ?&-ﬂ%e Please Print or Type $336.33

CORFORATHON TAX FILE {BOX) NUMBER

MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR EMPLOYER EIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURTHOUSE PO BOX 300 SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

202-28-5944

DEEENDANT Jack W. Smith and Gail A. Smith

This notice is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien
costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

The PA Department of Revenue requests priority in the distribution of any judicial sales proceeds (in accordance with the

provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.5. §7101, et seq). Tax liens were filed with the Prothonetary of
Columbia Counry

__Employer Withholding Tax
X Pennsylvania Persenal Income Tax

The PA Department of Revenve reciuests a preference in the distribution of sales proceeds (in accordance with the
provisions of Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1401, as amended.) This shall serve as notice in accordance
with the provisions of Section 1402 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1402, as amended.

—Corporation Taxes

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE |  op FIING PERIOD | AMOUNT OR |
]
PIT 03-27-90 367-90 $336.33

| certify thot the above Statement of Account is o true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest
owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named
entity. {Corporate taxes are a first lien from the date of settlement, 72 P.5. §1401, as amended.)

BIRECTOR GREAU OF COMPLIAN ¥
WITNESS my hand ond the seal of the Department of ’y /?W

91 SECRETARY OF REVENLUE
Fileen H, McNulty

Revenue this ﬂ day of October 19




LEAVENS & ROBERTS
Artorneys at Law

29 FAST INDEPENDENCE STREET

ANDREW A. LEAVENS POST OFFICE BOX 518
RICHARD J. ROBERTS, IR. SHAMOKIN, PENNSYLVANIA 17372-0518
(717 648-5727

TAX (717) 648-2971

October 25, 1991

Sheriffis ¢ffice
Courthouse
Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A. v. Jack W. Smith, et ux.
No. 1040 of 1991
No. EX-77-1991

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing please find an Affidavit of Return of
Service by Mail in connection with the referenced action.

Yours very truly,
- /f VoY

Richard J. Roberts, Jr.

RJIR:pag
Enclosure



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A. (formerly
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK},
Plaintiff

NO. 1040-1921

NO. EX-77-1991

v. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JACK W. SMITH and GAIL A.

SMITH, his wife,
Defendants

A 44 43 FR BW e

AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN OF SERVICE BY MAIL

On October 25, 1991, I served true copies of the Notice
of Sale Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 upon the following by
mailing, first class, postage prepaid, true copies thereof

addressed as follows:

Pennsylvania Department Pennsylvania Unemployment
of Revenue Compensation Fund
Bureau of Compliance Bureau of Employer Tax Operations
Department 280946 Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 Harrisburg, PA 17105
First National Bank of Pine Street Realty
Berwick Post Office Box 665
1100 West Front Street wWilliamsport, PA 17703

Berwick, PA 18603
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Courthouse
Blcomsburg, PA 17815
Attached hereto as Exhibit "A"™ are Form 3817
Certificates of Mailing therefor.
I make these statements pursuant to 18 Pa.C.5. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities and

understand that false statements may subject me to criminal

penalties under that statute.

S R - N S

Pauline Gfedzinski:



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

October 22, 1991

ERNEST D. PREATE, Jr. Reply To:

ATTORNEY GENERAL
15th Floor

Strawberry Sguare

4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NDear Sheriff Roadarmel:

A check of the records of the Financial Enforcement Section,
Office of Attorney General reveals no open claims against
Jack W. Smith or Gail A. Smith.

VYery truly yours,

7'//;//_-

Thomas €. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/kf



L1EN CERTIFI1CATFE

DATE 10-24-91

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the property
listed below, as of December 3L, 19 90 in Centre South
are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Smith, Jack W. & Gail
Former Owner: Meyerson, Authur & Miriam & Edwards, Myron & Sheila Mary
Parcel No. 12-05A-35 3
Description Lot 27 ngﬁmgg'6§i§g
YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT S5CHO0L _ TOTAL
1989 _ o _897.34
_1990 853.83

TCB FEE

TOTAL L? 1,751.17

Thie above fipures represent the amounts due during the month
ofF Dec. 91 XKX January 1992

Requested by: Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr. Sheriff

Columbia County

Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

a
r /(I
! ..'/ el r\.-f‘._'i*

Director

L

Y



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

sHErire oF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Freane ot "UUS! » ’. . ROX 180 T4 PRI
2P R IRLLT) M OOMSSURG, PA 17818 (717 7R fon

October 21, 1991
ctober 21, I TUE COURT OF COMMON PLFAS

Mr. Richard J. Roberts, Esquire OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONNEAL 111

LEAVENS & ROBERTS UF PENNA.
29 East Independence Street -
Post Office Box 518 Ho. 77 of 1991 E.D.
Shamokin, Pennsylvania 17872-0518 WRTT OF EXECUTION -MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
SERVICE ON_ ~ Gail A, Smith
UN Thursday Oct. 17, 1991 At 2:30 P.M. | A TRUE AND ATIESTED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF 1HE KOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE ANB A by oF THE 11E DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVFD ON

Gail A. Smith ) v Al Box 249 Grovania Dr.,

Bloomsburg,Pa,17815 BY DEPUTY SHERIFF J.H. Dent

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING TUE SATD WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTIUE OF SHERITF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF 1HE DESCRIPTION W Jack W. Smith, husband

of Gail A, Smith and adult in charge

50 ANsuEné}

’
.IjoH /

DEPUTY SHERIFE

SHORN AKD SURSCRIBED BEFURE ME e
IS /- SHERIFF
DAY OF (L 5lan, 19 ‘iz

T Gyt

TART B, KLINE, PRUINUNJI Y KNf%
OF COLUMDIA [UHNIY

? ,_ H

y‘ﬁ/?rvv’ &:x, _, i’ L LW..QH/

.- v N oy
L et oy, '



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

sHErIre OF COLUMBIA CounNTY
[allaldd cOURt "UU“ L] '. . N)! nn 4P T tevry
trir) T840t BLOOMSBURG, FA  $281% (717) TRE RN

October 21, 1991 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL 1)

Mr. Richard J, Roberts, Esquire
LEAVENS & ROBERTS OF PENNA.
29 East Independence Street N, 77 of 1991 E.D.

Post Office Box 518

Shamokin, Pennsylvania 17872-0518 WIIT OF EXECUTION ~MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE
SERVICE ON  Jack W, Smith

ON_Thursday Oct. 17,1991 Al 2:30 P.M. A TRUE AND ATTESIED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WiRlT OF EXECUTION, A 1RUE COPY OF TIE NOVICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN

REAL ESTATE AND A copy OF INE 1HE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Jack W. Swith .+ NI_Box 249 Grovania Dr.,

Bloomsburg,Pa.178158Y DEPUTY SHHUTF J.H. Dent S
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HARDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION ANO NOTTCE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE [N REAL ESTATE AHD A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION 10

. Jack W, Swmith

DEPUIY SHERITT

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFURE ME

ms__ “os- SHERIFE
DAY UF (Q:-I;wﬂfi/\q 19(T

l“‘ '“‘x.t*-———’L...)
CAJ¢ N Ui

TAMI B, ktlz , PROUIONOINY
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

LU S A B
LT o . SR
PRI CR 0 sy o s

MY COMML U0 Ta e gty g e



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF LXECUTION NO. 77 OF 1691 L.D. ISSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILI,
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE 1IGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICHE, COURT HOUSEK, BLOOMSRURG,
PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY DECEMBER 12, 1991
10:00 A M.

IN THE FOREROON OF THE SATD DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND IHTEREST OF
THE DESCRTBED LOTS, PIFCES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land siltuate in South Centre Town-
ship, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at an irvon pin corner of Lot pumber Fleven (11), said point
being the southwest corner of the lot hereinafter described; thence
North seventy-eight (78)degrees forty-five (45) minutes Rast along the
dividing line of Lot numbered Eleven (11) and Lot numbered twenty-seven
(27), a distance of one hundred thirty (130) feet Lo a point; thence
North six (6) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West, a distance of one
hundred twenty-five (125) feet to a point; thence South fifty-eight
(58) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
(100) feet to a point; thence South thirtv-five (35) degrees fortv-
five (45) minutes West, a distance of seventy (70) feet; thence Scuth
sixteen (16) degrees fiftyv-five (55) minutes Fast, a distance of forty-
three (43) feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot number
Twenty-seven (27} of the draft of lots in South Centre Township,
Columbia County, as laid out by Clyde Yohey and surveved October,

1955, revised August, 1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R.E. UPON WHICH is
erected a frame dwelling house,

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of GUARANTY BANK, N.A.
(formerly Community National Bank), Vs Jack W. Smith and Gail A.
Smith, his wife.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) davs after the sale, file a
Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will be available
for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the
Schedule unless excepltions are [iled thereto within ten (10} davs
thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) davs after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County,
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, .Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Countyv

Mr. Richard J. Roberts
Attorney for Plaintiff

, limq



MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 28th day of . February 1985

hetween the Mdrtgagor _JACK W. SMITH .and GAIL A. SMITH, his wife, = theecin

COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK

“Barrower™), and the Motigngee, __

i Carpuration atganized and existing under the laws of Pennsytvunin, whose addresy i 1% South Market Street,

Shamokin, Pennsylvania_ 17872 ) . _{herein “Teadery,

WHEREAS, Bortower is indebted to fender in the priacipal sum of "“'"""""53_3_;_52.9.-00"““‘""‘_‘_‘1)::”;1“.
which indebiedness is eviderced by Burrowers note dated ._Eebruary 2R, 1985 _  (herein "Note”), providing tor
manthly installments of principal and interest, with the balanee of the indebtedness, o not sooner paid, due and pasable on

Eebruary 28, 2005 . —_— . .
TOSFCUHRE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indubtedness evidenced by the Nowe, with interestiherean, the pavment af all
ether sums, with interest thereon, adsance in aceordunee herewith to provvet the security of This Mangige, and the perlormance

ol e covensints and agreements of Narrower herein comtained, and (h) the repas mont of any tutuie advances, wily interest
Thereon. mide 10 Borrower by Lender pursiant to paragraph 21 hereol (herein " Fulure Advances™), Hortawer dies herehy
Avartpape, pram oand  convey 1o Lender the following  described  propeny located in the Caunmy of

Columkria ; — . State of Penmsyivania:

ALL THAT CERTRIN Fiece and parcel of land situate in South Centre Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGIWNING at an iron piln corner of Lot number Elewven {11) said peint being the
southwaest corner of the lot hereinafter described; thence North seventy-eight (78)
degrees forty-five {45) minuwtes East along the dividing line of Lot numbered Eleven {11}
and Lot number Twenty-seven (27}, a distance 6f one hundred thirty {130} fect to a b
point; thence Morth six (&) degrees fifteen {15) minutes Wast, a distance of cne
hundred twenty-five (125) feet to a point; thence South fifty*eight_{SB] degrees forty-~
five (45) minutes West, a distance of ane hundred {100} feet to a point; thenee Sauth
thirty-five (35) degrees forty-five {45} minutes West, a distance of seventy {70] feet;
thence South sixteen [16) degreos Fifty-Ffive {55) minutes East, a distance of
forty-three {43} fest to a rolnt, the place of BEGINNING, BEING Lot nuwnber Twenty-seven
(27} of the draft of lets in South Centre Township, Columbia County, as laid out hy
Clyde Yohey and surveyed Octobor, 1955, revised August, 1956, by Howard Fatterolf, R. E.
UPCH WHICH is erccted a frame dwelling house,

BEING TIE SAME. premises which Arthur Meyerson and Miriam Meyerson, his wife, by
their deed dated Faetio w ¢ 1385, and intended to be rocorded cantemporaneously
herewith in the Officeﬁa'f the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia Coi.mty, Pennsylvania,
granted and conveyed unte Jack W. Smith and Gail A. Smith, his wife, Borrowers herein,

which has the address of 5300 Hillside [:Zive; Bloomsburg (Sduth Centre Tms;?i.[x;i .
. alrect

Pennsylvania 17815 { hercin “Property Address™ )

{State and Zip Code)

TOGETHER with all the improvements now ar hcrcaffu erecied on the property, and all easemenis, rights, apputienances,
rents, royalties, mincral, ol and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafler
attached ta the property, all of which, including replacements and additions lh:clrcm, shall he deenred 1o be and remain a part l?f
the property covered by this Morngage, and all of the foregoing, wpether with said praperty {or the Icn.‘;cholq estate il this
Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the “Propeny™. _

Borrower covenanis that Borrawer is lawfully seised of the extate hereby comvesed and has the right e mutbginge, grant and
convey Lhe Property, that the Property. is unencumbered, and that the Rorrower wili wirrantand :Icrr,:nd peneratly the title o lhc.
Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements of festrictions tisted in a sehedule of exceprions
to coverage in any tide insurance policy insuring Lender's imerest in the Propesty.

r a B
FESSEYILANIA  Lind b 79 $NMA (41 E bR IS TREMEST ALY 344 FJI‘PE '3E}C-)

Parm 1M




ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUM ENT SECURES A NOTE Willeli CONTAINS
A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE. IN-
CREASES EN THE INTERIST RATE WILL. RESEILT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS.
DECREASES IN TITE INTEREST RATL WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.

This Rider is made this .. 2800 day of . Fubroacy | co- o 19050 and is incarporated into and shall
be deemed 1o amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed 1o Sccure ebt (the “'Security fnstru-
ment"'}of the same date given by the undeisigned {Lhe "*Borrower™ ) to secure Borrower's Nateto............. i

{lhe-"l.ende_r;')}of the same date (the “‘Nole”) and covering the property described iSI the, Security Instrument angd

located ar OO0 I T idd e Drive, Blooemslharg {Soich et Township Calumbia County, a 17815

Praperty Addresc

Modilications. 1n addition to the covenants 4nd agreements made in (he Security Instrument, Borrower and
Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
A, INTERFST RATE AND MONTFILY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note has an **Initial Interest Rate" of L. 0 The Mote interest rate may be increased or decreased on Lhe
*2EI day of the month beginning on .. v {2 L 1998 and on (hat day of the monih every
manths thereafier,

Changes in the interest rate are governed by changes inan interest rate index calied the “Index’’. The Index is the:
{Chrek one boax 1o indicure Index | !

(1) Z3* “‘Contract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Occupied Ilomes, National Average Tor all Major
Types of Lenders™ published by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, _

@ DT T P e ..
{C#hrck anr bax 1o tadivare whether thers i 2Ry MV RN or changes in the tterest rare an each Chonge Date; if 4o box i checked theee will
be Ao maximuem imit pa charges. ) )

(1) [ There is no maximum lmit an changes in the interest rate at any CUhange Date,

{2 [ The interest rate cannat be changed by more than | 2 . | pereentage points at any Change Dale.

I the interest rate changes, the amount of Borrower's monthly payments will change as pravided in the Note. In-
creases in the interest rate will result i higher payments. Decrenses in the interest rate will resulr in lower paymenis.
B. LOAN CHARGES : ,

It could be that the loan sccured by the Security Instrument is subject 1o a law which sets maximum loan chérges

- and that Jaw is inerpreted so that the interest or other loan charges coltected or 1o be collected in connection with the
loan would exceed permitted limits, If this is the case, then: {A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount
_mecessary 1o reduce the charge to the permirted limit; and (R) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceed.
ed permitted limits will be refunded 1o Borrower. Lender may choose (o make this refund by reducing 1he principal
owed under the Note or by making a dircct payment 1o Borrower,
C. PRIOR LIENS

If Lender determines that all or any part of the sums secured by this Stcurity Insteument are subject to a len
which has priority ovet (his Security Instrument, Lender miay send Borrower a notice identilying that lien. Borrower
shall prompily act with regard to that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of the Sccurity Insirument or shall promptly
secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating thai lien to this Securily Instrument,

D. TRANSFER OF THF, PROPERTY . '

[f there is a transier of the Property subject to paragraph |7 of the Security ]ns'tr_ument. Lender may reguire (1)
an increase in the current Note iarerest rate, or {2) an increase in (or remaval o) the limil on the amount of any one in-
terest rate change (if there is a limit), or {33a change in the Base Index ligure, orall of these, as a condition of Lender's
waiving the option to accelerate pravided Jn paragraph 17,

By signing this, Borrpwer agrees (0 all of the above.

' ka&é&é%é§:“““““”“4&m

ck W. Smith

ﬁ#ﬂcz? Cééi(;““.”“”:4&m

O IR A

Ga¥l A, Smith ' - —horrowe

* If moee than one bax i checked or {f o bax i cheched, and Lemder and Borrower do ot ourhlrmar aYrév in weiting, tAe firss Inder mamed il apply,
NEWJERSEY AND PENNSYLYANIA —BB1-FHLME LRIFOAM INSTAUMENT
i ~r I ! I
vo 344 w393

BERCIVSUMEN O M I raeeT) .




UNTFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principat and Interest. Borrower shall promplly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebicdness
evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Nate, and the principal of and interest on any Future
Advances secured by this Morigage.

2. Funds for Taxesand [nsurance, Subject toapplicable law or toa writien waiver by Lender, Burcower shall payio Lender on
the day monthly instatlments of principal and interest are payahle under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum {herein
“Funds"regual o wne-twelfth of the yearly laxes and assessincnts which may attain priority vver this Monguge, and ground rents
onthe Propeiey. il any, plus one-twellth of yearly premiom installments for ha st d msuranee, plus one-tweifth of yearly premium
instablments for morpage insurenee, if any, abl as reasonably estimated initially and Ttown time 10 tme by Lender on the basis of
assessmients and hills amd reasonable estimates thercof, -

The Funds shall be held in an mstitution the deponits or accannts of which ame inwered or gueranieed by a-Federal or State
ageney tincludong Eender if Lender is such an institution), Tender shall apply the Faastsoto pay said Loves, assessments, insurance
premiigims and gronnd rems. Lemder may nat el e for so holding and applying the Funds, analssing said account, or verifying
anmd compiling sabd assessmvents ane bills, anless Lender pars Boriower interest on the Funds and applicable bow permits Lender
tatmnke sech o chaige Borrower and Tender may agree in wriling al the tinee of excoution wf rhis Morigape thut interest 0 the
bunds shall be puid vo Borrower, and unless such agreement s mendis o applicable Biw peguires sueh interest wo be pand, Lender
shall met be regoincd to pay Horrower any interest or carnings on the Lunds. Lender shall give 1o Borrower, without charge, an
anmuuhaveounting of the Foamds showing credies angd delbens oo the Funds and the purpose tor wiich vach debit ta the Funds was
made. Fhe Fagdw are pledged ax aditiona) secudity lor the sums sevuicd by this Morngage,

IT the amuunt of the Furds held by Lender, topether wath the future manthly in<iitments of Funds pisable prioe to the due
dates of Gaxes, assessments, iRsuranee premiunts aod grownd temis, shatl exceed the amount cequiced to poy said faves
assessments, insuranee prominens and ground rens as they fall dee, cuch excess shall be, at Boerower™s ophon, ¢ither promptly
repaid 1o Borrower or credited t Barcower on nianthly installments of Fupds, 10 the amount of the Fu nids held by Lender shall
not be suflicient 1o pay taxes, asscssments, insurdnee premiums wnd eround rents as they Tall due, Borrewer shadl payvte Lender
any ameunt feeessary 1o make up the deliciency within W days from the dite notice is mmled by T endur o Borrower requesiing
payment thereot. .

Upen paymentin full of all sozus scenred by this Mortgage, Eender shall pramptly refund 1o Borrower any Funds held by
Lender, ITunder paragraph 18 hereol the Property is sald or the Propurty isotherwise acquired by Lender, | endershalbapply, ne
bater than immediately prior (o the sale of the Praperty or its acguisiion by Lender, any Funds beld by Lender at the time of
applicition us a eredit against the suins securcd by this Mortgage. .

I Applicativn of Payments, Unless applicable Taw prosides otheewise, all pavments reevived by Lender under the Note and
patagritphs Tand 2 hereol shall he applied by Lender lirst in payvment af ameounts parable to Lender by Borrower under
paragraph 2 hereal, then te interest pryable on the Note, then 1o the prinaipal of the Note, and then to imerest and principal on
uny Future Advances

4. Charges: Liens, Borrower shall pay alt raxes, assessments and ather churges, fines and impositions aiihwahle 1o the
Propesty which may attain a prionty over this Mogtgape, and kasehold payments ot greund rents, if any, inthe manner provided
ander paragraph 2 hereolor, i not paid in such manner, by Bareower mhking pasment. when due, ditectly (o the pavee thereof.
Borrower shall prompity turnish to Lender all nitices of amouents due under this paragraph and inthe esent Barcower shall make
pavment directiy, Barrower shall promptly feeoish o Lemdber teceipts evidencing such pavrocnts, Borrower shall prompiby
deschuiige any tien which has priority over this Marigage: provided, that Borrower shall net be reysined to discharge any such len
salongas Borraser shalbapree in writing 1o the payment of the uhligition secured by such lienin a mariner acceptable to Lender,
arshallin geod faith contest such lien by, o defend enfarcement of sueh lien in, legal proceedings which operate ta prevent the
eaforcement of the hen or forfuiture of the Propeny on any part thereaf.

5 Hurard Insurance. Borrawer shatl keep the improve ments mow xisting or herealter crected on the Property insured agiinst
lass by fie, haraeds imeluded within the term “extended cosetape™, and sueh other hasards as 1endes may require and m such
ammoents and fur such periads as Lender may require: posvided, that Tenden shall not reguine that the amount of such cosverape
exeerd (hin armount of coverage required 1o pay the sums secured hy s Meortgage,

Ihe inswanee carrier providing the insaraace shall be chosen by Rorrescr subjecttoupprovad by Lenders prosicded. thag such
approval sl not be vrreasonably sitbheld, Al premmuns on bgsoranee pehicies whaldl be paid o che manner prosided wader
parigriph 2 hereal or, i aol paid anosuch manner, by Horpower making pasment, when due ditectly o the insurance carrier,

Albinsurance peicies und renewals thercof shall be in form acceptable to Lender aod shall nclude astandard morezage clause
o luvor at and in form acceptable to Lender, [ender shall kave the right to hold the palicies and renewats thereaf and Borrower
shall pramptly turnish (o Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of puid premiums In the cvent of loss, Borrower shall ive
prampl netice 1o the insurance carier and fendee Lender niay make proaf of Toss if met nunde promptly by Borrowee,

Unless Lender and Borrawe: otherwse agree in writing, insursnce procecds shall be applicd to restoration or repair of the
Propouty damaged. provided such restoration or repair is veonomicalty feasihle and the sueierity of this Mortgape is not therehy
pmpaired. It such restoration or repaic is not ceonomically leasible or il the securiny of this Morgage would be impaied, the
insurance procecds shall be applied 1o the sums scemed by Lhis Moiteape, with the excess, if anv, paid fo Borroewer. 18 the
Praperty s abandoned by Borrower, onif Borrower fails to respond te Lender witlin M duns from the date notice is maited by
Lender ta Borrower that the inwrunce carrier offers to settte 2 claim lor insweance benelits, Lendet is authorizsed 1o collect and
apply Lhe insurance proceeds al Lender's option cither ta restoration or repudr af the Property or to the sums secured by this
Morgnpe. L

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of procecds to principal shall net extend or
postpone the due date of the manthly instatbments referred to in parapraphs 1and 2 heseol or change the amount of such
installments. If under paragiaph 18 hereof the Property is acguired by Lender aii righi, titte and interest of Borrower inand to
any insurance policics and in and 1o the proceeds thereol tesulting from damage tothe Property prioc to the sale or acguisition
shall pass 1o Lender to the extenm of 1he sums securcd by this Moripage immediately prien to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and I\Ilsinrl'nunre of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums: Planned U nit Developments. Rorrawer shall
keep the Property in good repair and shall not comunit wasic or peranbmpiirment or deterioration af the Property and shall
comply with the provisions of any lease if this Monigage s on 3 leasehald, I (his Mortgage is on s ina condemininat or a
planned wnit devetopment, Borrawer slall pecform all of Borrower's ohliginions under the declaration or covenants creating or
poverning the cosdemimum or planped unit developrnent, the by-Tews and repulations of the condominium ar planned wmit
development, and constituent dovuments, I a condominivm or planned unit desclopment rider is execwed by Borrower and
recarded tagether with this Maortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider sha bl be incorperated into and shall amend and
supplernent the covenants and agressiionts of This Murkgage as il the rider were 3 purt eqvol,

1 Prodection of Lenders Security. If Boarbower Mils (o perlonn the covenanty and agrecments contained inthis Mongage, or
ifany action or proceeding is comue need which materially atleas Lendersinterestin the Property, incloding, hut n fimited o,
eeninent demain, inselvency, eode cofotcemenlt . nr arvangements of proceedings invelving o barnkrupt or decedent, then Lender
at Leader™s aption, upan notice (o Borgower, mdy make such appearances, dishurse such sums and 1ake such action as is necessary
1o protect Lepders ierestoncluding, bun notlimited to, dishursemen) of reasonahle atterney’s feesand entry upenthe Property
to make repairs. I Lender requized mortgsge insurance as i condition of n imge il Toan secured by this Mortgage, Barrower
shall py the premiviis required toe maintain sach insgrance in elfect antil such time 15 the reguirement fur such insurince
terminates inaceordance with Borrewer's and {ender’s written ngreement arapplicable law. Barrawes shalk pay the amount of 311
morgage insurance premiums in the manner srovided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbur.ed by Leader pursuant to this patagiaph 7, with interest thereon, shall became additional indebtedness
of Borrower secnred by this Martgape. Unless Rovower and [ender agree Lo other feran of pavment, such amounts shall be
pavable upen notice from Leoder to Boriower requesting payment thereof, und shall bear interest Trom the date of dishursement
at the rate payable from Llime to fime on outslanding principal under the Note unleys payment of interest ai such rate would be
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cunlpry trapphcabbe ow, in which cvent such amurunts shall bes mterest ad the highest oy et missible nndec applicabie s,
Notluog contwined in this parigraph 7 alall require 1 ender (o incer ANy CRpense o ke any acnon Rereender,

& Inspection. Lender may mahe or ciuwse (o by masde resanable cnteics upon and wspections of The Property, prosided that
Fender shall give Bortawer notice piier Lo gny suchinspection specitsing redsomable cause Yhetedor reluged ro | erders interest m
the Propenty. .

2 Condemnatinn, L procecds of dnyiwand o etaim for damiges, direct or calsegientillin conneclion with any
vendemnation or other Liking of the Propesty, or mart thereal, ar for vomesanee in Hew ol condemmatinn, gre heieby assigned
ad sl e panl e 1 esger,

B the evenn ala totad taking of the Property the provecds sl he applicd to the s secimed B this Morgage with 1the
exvesno by paad ta Berrower D the cvent of 5 partial kb nf (e Prapes, unless Borroacr and Fender athetwise agreen
wiiting, there siedi be applicd v the sums secured by this Morteape such Preportion of the provecds as & cqual (o preportiog
which the antonal uf the sums secured P this Montgape immedune |y frrr tie the i of vking bears 1o the i market s alge of
the Properts smmediuels prior 1o the date of tahing, with the balance v the proceeds paid (o Bogrower,

Hothe Properts s abandoned by Warrewer, or il atrer aotive by | ender ta Boszos et vhin the condemnar affers to muky an
wward or settle aoclame bor daiarges. Borrawer Suns to resperned G Deascher withon 30 davs alier the dure such netics is nunled,
Pender s withoreed voocallegt gmt appls the proceals wt Lenders sption. either fo restosation arrepur ol the Propects or i the
s et byorhe Morgape, .

Uriless Temder sl Bartawer othyrwase dpreean wertingany sach application al proceeds to principal shall not eatend or
prestpene the doe date of the monthdy insadlments referred 1o in rattapzaphs bamd 2 hereot o change the amoum of sch
nstalhenis,

IR Burrawer Mot Released. Fatension of the (i {or pasasent oy masdilivation of amortization of ihe sumes sweenred by this
Murgage wramted by Eender tinsy suecessaor inointerest ol Torroser shall net aperate ta relense, in any nuineer, the lity of
e angrma b Birros e somd Boroom er's suceess o i inteiest, | ender shall et he reguired e comanence prowcedinges apinsn such
suveessar e teluse o exiend tipe for pasmient or olherw i madily amaizaion of the sums secured By this Murtgage by reasen
ab e demiond made by he ol Bafeswer and Borrower™S suceessors in integeal,

. Furhearance by Leader ot 2 Waiver, Any lorbeariae by | onder in exervising any right or remcdy hereunder, o
vtherwise aflorded by applicibbe Lo, wdall ner be g wiiver ol o prevhide the exercise of any such night o temeds, [
prawarement ofansaranee e 1 pavment of tises or wther licis o ehiges by ender shall nat he s waiver of Lender's tight v
aveelenate the mutinee ol the indebiednieas sevured Paovhs Sorigape

11 Hemedies Cumulativ e, AN tomedivs prosided o this Morgape are disimet wnd comulative (o iy other fght oraemedy
rsber this Sertgape or aflardid Py bew e ety and nas be exereined voncirrently, bnlependentts ar sUeerssively .

1 Suecessors and Assigns Bound; Jeint and Seseral Lizhility: Caption, e vovenimis aogd aprecments wrein conlaned
sl bepad, and the niglass heeeunder <Tadl 1ame b, the rospestive successors and assigns of 1eader snd Borrower, subjet o e
Preskisan ob paraprieplt T hereol, Al vovenants and ageeemenis al Botrower shall e jwing amd severab, ] he PRy s
buadbings of the patagraphs of thi Sartpage are for cometivae il sl e wot e be asedd 1o interpsen ue deline the poos s
heteut,

14 Sotive, Faeept Foriony natag e requited uncker applivatsle i to be grven in anether manner, () any natiee e Berrower
provided locin this Mortgape shall be given by mathng such nolce by contilied anl addresed (o Barrawer at the PProperty
Address ot sach vher afdress as Borroeger n desipnate by nibice e | eader as previded herein and thiass nitice to tendee
shatl P grven By certitiod sl retnrn reeetpt requestvd, to benders iddress stated Berein ar 1o such wtheradiress as Eender may
enitte hy nosice to Harrawer as provuded hierern. Ay netice provided Jor inthis Meanlgage sl be decnwed to has e been men
to Harmvaes o T eder wiien viven in the mannee desigmneed herein,

s

15 Unilierm Masripage; Geverning Law: Severahility, This form of morigage combines unilorm cotenants [ar nabiona ] e
andd nonsenilarm coverits with Hmited varnstions by Jurischiciion w o consbitune o unitorm SCCUTIY iRsITVmEnl covering real
property. This Murggape shall be poserned by the faw of the jurisdiction in which the Property w bocatud. Inthe event thatany
Pruiskoding chonue of this Morigge or the Xale conflici w it apphicable biw, such conlict <all negaffect wther peoyivions of this
Mortpage e the Nore wluch can be piaea elfver without the vantiwting provision and fe this end the provisions of the Muntpage
and Hie Note are declivred W he severahle,

16. Borrower's Copy. Botrower sh 1 be furnished acedormed copy of the Noteand al Vs Muortgage at the lime of exceution
wralber recardation hereal,

17. Transfer of the Prupertys Assumplion. 10all orany part ol the Properiy eg an intevest dherein is seld v trunsberred by
Barsewer without |ondecs priog writen corent, excluding ) the erealion of a len or cncim b neg subrdinate by (his
Murtgage. thh the creatian ol g putehase mones secuniny inderest bor houselnld appliances, te)a trsnsles by devise, descent or by
apcnidion of Lrw upen e death ol 5 Joant denant or gy the praat ol amy lesrsededd mberest of Lhree sears or bess AULCIGIERINE a0
optiven o peechase, Fender may, at Lemders aptran, declate alb the sums secred b thin Mungape 1o by nwmnediacely dug gnd
pasable Lemder shadl live waived such wplion taaceclerade il prior to the sake o; transder 4 ender and the peesan 1a whon the
Propentyis toche sold or transterred geach apreementm writing that the ciedit of sieeh persomn i satisdactory to Lender and e the
Heterest juina bl on the soms wenred by i Mortgape shall b sl rine as Tender shalt teyuest, [0 Lender has waivif the
oplinn woaceelerate proviled m this Patsagzaph 11 and 31 Boartier's soccessar i mteres s vreented aowrilen assunren
Apreemont aveepted insanting by Lender Cender shailielease Dirnrwer From albobtigisns under this Maortpape wnd e Note.

L ender exerores such gt to accelevate, Demder shall mail Borrow et notee of acceletimen maccoblenee with paragraph
FEhereut Such nogice shall procidea period al ot lew i Hhedays troma the date the notice i madled witliin w hch Norrower may
pies e suams delared due I8 Boreawer Baly to par suchsuens pror o the ex ration of such perind, Lender iy, without turther
Anlive or densmd on Borriser, invirhe ans remeds perenitied by para iph P hueread

NONENERORM COVENANTS Borrower and Temfer Funder covenant aned e s oo

I8 Sceeleration; Remedics. Upon Borrower™s brezeh of any convemant ar agreentent of Horruser in s Muarlgage. inchuding
the cavenants to pay when duce Ay sus secured by this Maripage, eneder prior to aceckration shatl madl notice o Borrowcr ay
previded by applicable law specilving: (1) ihe hreach: f2hihe actinn regguired 10 cure such breach: (3 a date. nol less that 3t days
from rhe date the notice is maited to Rurrow er. by which such brezel must be cured:and () 1hal failure fu cure sich breach un pr
helure the dare specifivd in 1he noticr may pesult inaccrieration of the sirms secured By this Mutrigage, lorcchosure by judicial
proceeding and sale of the Prope rty. The notice shabl further inform Rorrawer of ihe vight to reinstate after seceleration aml the
Fight for assern in the Toreclure proceeding the nun-caistence of a defauh or any olker defense of Borrower (o acceleration sud
forechimure. IF the breach is ol cured on or before (he date specified in the notice, Sender a1 Lenders uplian may declare all of the
sty secured by thiv Mortpage to he imniediately due and payable withuwul further demand znd may foreclose this Mortgage hy
jenlivial proceeding, Lentder ~halt be entithed to colectinsuch procecding wll expenses of foreclsure, including, bul not linsiled ty,
reavomable atiormes’s fees, and oy of duicumentacy rridence, ubstracts and ritle Feprords,

19, Borrower's Right (0 Relnstate, Notw ithatinching Tenders itcecleration af the vems weenred by this moetpape, Hucromer
shafl B ghe right to base any proceedings begim by Lender tenforce this Mol page dacontinued a wny tiRIe priog Gean least
ane hour priot to the commencement ol hidding a1 a sherills sale or siher sale Pursuant fe it 38

Aorigape it (al Boreawer pay
tunder «ll sums which wowld be then Jue under this Moripgige. the Note amed nodes secuning Fukure Advances, if any, hail no
soeceleranion ogeureed: {hy Horrower cures all hreaches ol any ather covenants ar agreememts of Botrowner ennliapced in this
Maortgage; fe) Borrawer pays ali reasonuble expensesaneurred by Lenderin entorcing the eovenants and spreemends of Boerrower
contained in this Mort page and in ¢ Tarcing Lender's remedics ay provided in parugraph 18 hereof_including. but nut limited to,
reasanable gllorney™s fees; and (d) Eormwcf Lakes such action as Lender may reasonably reguire Lo assure that the fien of his
Mortgage, Leader’s interest in the I’rnpr:rly and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums securcd by this Muortgage shall continue
unimpaircd. Upen such payment and cure by Borrower, this morigage and the obligations secured hercby shall remain in full
force and ellect as il ne acceleralion had occurre . a !
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20. Assignment of Hents: Appulntment of Receiver: Lender In Possession. As additional secutity hereunder, Barrower hereby
assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prios to aceeleration undet parapraph 14 hcrco[m
abandonment of the Properry, hive the right 10 collect and retain such rents as they hicome due and pasahle.

Upen Aceeleration under paragraph 18 hercol ar abandonment of the Property, ender, in penon, by agenl or by judicially
appuinted teceiver, shull be entitled to enter upon, take posscssion of and managy e Property aad to coblect the rents of the
Property mcluding those past due. All renis collected by Tender or the receiver shall he .1p|3||u] first tr paviment of 1he conty of
misgement ol the |’mp1.ru amd eallection ol rents, inclugding. but not bnited 1o receiver's fees, premiums on cecetsers bomds
And reasimable attarey™s fves, and then to 1w sums -l.um_l! by ilns Marrrape. Lenderawnd the reeesver shall be lible teraceount
anly [or these rents actually received,

2L Future Advances, Upen request of Bureower, Lender, 0t 1 ender’s optinn prior to release of his Mortgape, may make

Tuture wdvances to Borroswer, Such Futore Advances, with isterest therewn, shalbhe secured Bl AMartpape whenevidenoed by
remmissery notes st that saied noees are secured heechy AT no time shatl the prosei paliomaunt of e inde bed nees secured by

thes Montgape, notinctuding sims advineed maccordimee Tierew b le proteet tie seewits of this Marisagee. esveed the originat
Wt the Nate,

20 Welease, Upon pasment of all -\um\ secured by the \11\rl§' vpes Lender skl disecharge this Marrgape, without charpe t
Barrvnaer. Bearrower siud] pas all conds of recordution, il any.

2X. Purchase Money Mortgage. Wall or part of the sums secuied by this Martgape ane fenl 1o Burrower to acguite title o1 he
Property, fhis Murigage is hereby deelired te be o purclse mones mortgage,

IN WITNESS WHERLOL, Borrower has execured thos Mortgige.

%W Somith \"éé;'.i—au

Wilnensey,

Gail -Burrower
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, _ Worthumberland  _ _ _ _ Cously w:
Om ahis, the 28th day of _ February . _ . v HY belore  me,

a_Netary Public

the undersipned offiver, personally appearcd

JJack_W. Smith and Gail A. Smith, his wife

[ Lot to me tor satislaciorily proven)

10 be the persen 5 wlhose name & aAre

subsenibed toovhe within instrument and acknowledged that
Ehey_ esecwted the same for the purposes berein contained.
IN WITKESS WHERLOL, | hereunta set my hund and official seal.

My Commission cxpires:

JUNT . p*““;'o*ls (} ;
. A e
_m'u:ll e Baarie Co. Ph. 1983 1 y? -

My Coxmisgioy EXPIRLE May 20,

Hotary Fublic .
. ) o . Title of Olicer -,

. 10 Scuth Market Street
. . L . Bhamokln, Pennsylvania
I hereby certily that the precise residence of the within Morgages is b4 Y -

. LEAVENS & ROBERTS . /
. i s b wlam
.,(‘/f‘/_ | ¢ o {‘smn.:ruru.l
1 EAST ININTENUDENCE STREET :

PUST OFFICE MO 518
SHAMUOKIN, PENNSYLVYANIA 178720518

. clow This Line Reserved For Lender and Recordern)

Recorded in Columbia County
Record Bk 342 pg 392
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MOBRTGAGE
TS MORTGAGE, dated ..., ...... May 27, ... 19.88. i berween yeu, .. J8CK W. Smith and
Gall A..Smith. ... e residing s ..B900 Hillsdde Drjve,
JSeenic. ¥nolls, Bleamsburg. Pa 17815 ...l , the person ot persons sipning as “Morgagor” belaw, and us,
The First National Bank af Berwlck  the "Mun ggee.”
MORTGAGED PREMISES: You merigage, grant and eonvey fa us the premises focated a4 6900 R H‘ .1. 1(’ lde DT‘: ve,, SCEHIC R Kﬂ{)l 18 .
Surel

. B 1 oomsbur'g . SO o Centre .......... CDIIH‘I‘Ibiﬂ ......... Pennsylvania, ..., A T {the " Dremises").

Tty Municipaly Townshi p Curoly Hlock Ma, Lot MNa.
A legal deseription of the Premises is cantuined in the deed by which yon acquired the Premises, which is reoorded atthe Columbia . ...,
County Glfice for the Reconding of Deeds, in Deed Rook - 34 T "“}2 o 0 Pageds) .. 39{1 i 485 vevaor, [] il checked, on the reverseside. The

Fremises tncludes all buildings and oflier improvemenia now or later on the Premises and any rights or interests whicl derive fram your ownership, use e
possession of the Premises.

140 AN; The morigage will securs onr loan 1o .. Jack M. Smithoand Gail AL Smilh.

{whether one o mare persons called the " Horrewer™), inthe principal amount of {oo oo plusimerest and cos1s, all of which the Borrower inws
repay according b a aole o agcement (the "Nate™) dated the sanie daile as this marigage. This morigage will also secace the perlonnance ol alfof Forrawer’s
proanises in the Motg, slb of yuur paomises io this margage, aod any extensions, rencwals, amendioents ar olher wodilications af the Mote,

QWHNERSIIT: You aie fhe sole awnerfs) of the Promises. You have the legal vight to imongage it to us.

TAXES: Youwwill pay all read eslate 1axcs, assessiments, wader chr pes and sewer rents relating to tie I'rermises when they hecome due. You will not elaim any credit
an, o1 make deduciion lrom. The lean beeause you pay Ihese Yaxes und charges. You will pravide us with prowd el puyment upon request,

MAINTENANCE: ¥ ou will maintain the building(sh on the Premises in gend condition. You will nal make major changes in Lhe buildingts) except Tor narmal
repatirs, You will ant Lear the building(s) down withuwut first getting oud consent, You will nut use Uie IMiemises illegally or Tu line.

INSGRANCE: Yo will keep he boildingfsh on vhe Premisesinsuned at alltimes agains loss by lire, Deod and ony alhep hazards we may specily, You may chonse
the insuasnce company, bt yaur chaice i subject 1o our reasenahbe approval. The pabicies musthe Tor alkeustthe amaunts and the lime prnivds that we spegify,
Yoau wilk deliver Lo us upon owur sequest the policies or alher peosd ol the inswance. The policies must nane us as loss paye:. This menns Ul we will peceive
payment on atl insuianee <laima, 1a the extent of our interest under this maaigage, before youw, 11 mist utsa pravide thal we e given o less than FO days” prier
wrillen natice of uny casecllation or red uctinn in coverape, for any ressen, bpon request, youshall deliver the policies, certilicares ar ot her evidenee of insianee
tous, In the event of Inss ordamage (o he Premises, youwill luuoediately notify us in writiog and hle o praol ol loss with the s e We may file s praalol loss ao
your beball it vou fail ar refuse va e sa. We may alse sign your namie Lo any check, draft acher onder Tu fhe paynent of sisarnnce proceeds b the event of loss ar
amage ba the Premises. [F we reeeive payament of aclaim, we will permit youte usc the muney (e epairthe damage, but anly ifwe reasanably belicve Lhe insurance
procecds are adequate lue this purpose, Otherwise, we will use the money o reduce what Lhe B rower aues on the Maie.

SECURITY INVEREST: You will join with us insigning and g documents snd, ul yuur eapuense, in duing whislever we believe is necessary to perfcctand
cominue perlected ous scourdy interest in the Peemises.

YOLURAUTHORITY O US: Moy fail to perforin pour ebligations wmler this morlgage, we may. il we chaose, pedfonn yomr abligaginns nred pay suck costs and
expenses. We will add Lhe amoants we advines to he sms the Horower awes an e Mote, on which we inpass infereslas poovided inihe Note. Il you Taik o
lwonor yeur promises 1o niainlain insarance inelfect, orie pay fling lees, taxes or the Cusls necossn y 1o keep uhe Vremises in gouwd cotdivion and vepair, we may, if
we chaose, adva 1Ce any 5UMs you promise (o pay and obtain reflbwement insurange. However, any reploceinenl insuranee we abtain b cover loss ot damage 1athe
Premises may be limited 10 an amount not greater than whal the Barcower awes on Uhe Nole. Any amourt we advanie o youn behalf will be added o Lhe halance
al the Nede gn which we impose Finanes Chatges al the Annual Fercentage Rate al the Mole. (hur payments on yudr Teelualf will not cure yaur [ailuce to peiform
your pramises in this mortgage.

SALE OF PREMISES: You will ot sell, iransler ownesship, mongage or oflierwise dispose of the Preraises, in whaele or in pan, withoul aur priog written
consenl.

INSIPECTION: Yan will peomit s to inspent the Preadses at any reasonable (me,

NG LOSS OF REGHTS: The Nate and this moripape may be negotisted ur assigned by us withont releasing any ol you ar Lhe Meemises Wenay add ar releasgany
prrson of property nhligated usder the Note and (lis inerigage without lasing aur cights il Premises

DEFALLT: A defauli inder the Note is o defaull under this macigage. Inaddition, yaur Eailuee te peel oo yous oblipaiens indhis morlgage or under any othee
mangape an the Preises is a defauit under this movtgage, IF any delaub aceurs, we catmloreclase npos this maslgoge, This means thavwe can arrange for the
Premises 10 be sold, 85 provided by law, in anber Lo pay off whal 1lic Borrawer oweson the Note. [Ethe maney weeerive Do Lse sale is nal enaughtoqay ofl whw
The Ror ower owes, you will not aws us Ue difference unless you abo sipned 1he Notg as a Bonower dn addilian, we may (ij enier on and Lake prssession al the
Fremises: (i) lease and eollect the rental puyments, including averdne rental payrends, Firectby lrom Lenants, (iiih nyannge 1he Premises, aned (iv) sige, cance| and
change [eases, We may apply any part of |he rental payments 1o pay tuxes, the costs ol collecling vental payments and ol managingthe P*remises and wocduce any
amoins ewing under the Nole and under (his mprigage, in any arder that we choase.

WAIVERS: 1 we declare adelsell ndes this morlgage, you watve your dghts arising snder all appraisemen, sty and exemption Taws. These dights may (i) be fos
your benedit of rediel; (b Tindt slie amownt youw owe us Lo Lhe proceeds of the sade al the Peennses; Gildesenips the Premses, ar pant ol e proceeds al its sale, from
attachmenl, levy or sale nmler execalion; of fiv) provale for 3 stay of eaccwtion or saher proce :
RINDINGE s Untilahe Bartewer has paid the Muote in full, the pravisions of 1is mon
Premises. This miacignge 15 far our benelitand (er the benefic of anyone (o whiem we miy )
meartgage and owr Belits in e Picmises shall end,

GENERAL: We can wabve ar debry endaonciog any of oar rights under this martgage withaut bsing thene Any waiver by vs alany pravision e this morpage will
nut be a waiver of 1l 01 any iRr pravision an any ollgr oceksion,

will fue Lsinclitgg e yeru and ol [wiure paners aod tenmnts of the
sigreal. Upaon paginenl in fwll ol slb et e Borrawer awes s, this

[ RPN F::1 9 B | i irsiei . [SEAL)
Marlgngor
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DESCRIFTTON OF PREMISES
(Inserd specific description of Premises, iT necessnry.)

ALL TIIAT CERTALN

TIHS MORTGAGE shall be UHDER AND SUBJECI te the general provisions, covenanls,
conditions and obligations contained in a Stipulation of General Mortgage Pravisions
which are incorporated by reference hereln and which are recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of bBeeds of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in Mortgage Book 68, at Page 11.

Rec. in Columbia Co.
Rec. bk 409 pg 940
June 3, 1948 10;3%am
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MORTGAGE

el T

TINS MORTGAGE is.tnade this VAP IEEEN day af Bugust —. 19 88
between the Morigagor _JACK W. SMITH ‘lnd GAIL A. SMITH, his wife, A liErEin
“Borrower”), and the Morlgapee, _Pine Streel Bealty - -

Partnership
a PHERRAKM orpanized and existing under the faws of Fennsylvania, whose adidiess is; __ I'» 0. Box 665,

Willi P . : x .

. illiamsport, Pennsylvania 17703 _ i {herein " Lender).

WHLEREAS, Boreower is indebted te Lender in the principalsum of Fifty Thousand ($50,000.00) Dollars,
which indebtedness is cvidenced by Batrower's note dale hugust .5 J-BBB(hcrcin “Mote™), providing for
maontbly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedoess, if nol seoner paid, due and payable on

November J , 1993

TOSECURE to Lender {a) the repayinent al the indehredness evidenced by the Note, whlvinterest ihereun, the payment of all
other sums, with interest therenn, advanced inaccordance lerewith (o pratect the secunity of this Mortgage, and the pecformance
af the covenants and agreements of Rortower hierein cuntained, aud {h) the repayment of any futue advances, with interest
thereon, nade 1o Borrower by Lender pursuant 1o paragraph 24 hercol (herein "Future Advances™), Botrower does heiely
martgage, graal and convey Lo Leader the l(ollowing described property located in the County of

Col umbia . State of Mennsylvania: .

PARCEL No. 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in South Centre Township,
Columbia Ceounly, Fennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING ab an iron pin corner of lot number 11 said point being the
southwest corner of the Jot hereinalter described; thence North 78
degrees 45 minutes East along the dividing line of lot numbered 11
and lot nuamber 27, a distance of 130 feet ko a peint; thence MNorth

6 degrees 15 minultes West, a distance of 125 feet to a peint; thence
South 58 degrees 45 minutes West, a diskance of 100 feebt to a point;
thence South 35 degrecs 45 minutes West, a distance of 70 feet;
thence South 16 degrecs 55 minutes Fast, a distance of 43 fect teo

a point, the place of BEGINNING, BEING lot number 27 of the draft
of lots in Secuth Centre Township, Columbia County, as laid oul by
Clyde yvohcy and survoyed October, 1955, revisead August, 1956, by
Howard Fetterclf, R.E. UPON WHICH is erected a frame dwelling house.

BELNG the same premises granted and conveyed unte the within Mortgagors
by deed of Arthur Meyerson et ux dated February 28, 1985 and recorded
in the Reylister and Recorder's 0Office of Columnbia Uounty in Record
Book 344, Page 390.

EARCEL NO. 2:
AL, Lhat kwo certain lots, pieces or parcels of land siluate in South
Centre Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded

and described as follows, to-wit:

BLGIHNNING at a point 130 feet from the ecasterly edge
ue and in line of lands of Lot No. 27; thence along
the easterly line of Lokt MNo., 27, north & daegrecs 15 minutes west,
125 feet to a point on the sculherly side of a 33 foot street;
Thence along said street, north 72 degrccs 35 minutes east, 15
feel to a point in Lok No. 208; Thence south 6 degrecs 15 minutes
wesl, 125 feet, more or less, to a point in line of lands

of the grantors; thence along said lands, south 78 dogrees 45
minutes west, 15 feet to a point, the place of beginning. IT BREING
the westerly 15 feet of Lot No. 2B as taken from a draft of lots
prepared for Clyde E. Yohey dated October 1355 and revised Auvgust,
1956, by Howard letlerolf, R.E.

Together with the right and privilege of vonneckting to a water main
* (CONTINUED)
which has the addiess of _ 2900 Iiliside Drive, Scenic Kneolls, Bloomsburg,
[Street) {City}
Pennsylvania 17815

- ( herein “Property Address™ )

{S1ate and Zip Code}
TOUGETHER with all the improvernents now o1 hereafller erecied on the propecty, and all cascanents, tights, appurtennnces,
remts, toyaitics, minecal, oil and gas tights and profits, waler, water rights, and water stock, and all [ixtures now or herealter
attached te the propesty, all of which, including replacements and additions thereta, shall be decmed to be and remain a part of
the propeny cavered hy this Mortgage, and all of the foregoing, together with said property {or the leaschold estate if this
Mortgage is on a lcaschoid) ace heiein referred (o as the "'toperty”,

Borrower ¢ovenants that Boerrawer is lawlully scised of (he estale hereby conveyed and has the right to motigage. grant and
canvey the Property, that the Property, is unencumbered, and that the Borcower will warrant and defend penerally the titke 1o the
Property against all claims and demands, subject (o any declatalions, caseraents or restriclions listed in a schedule of exceptions
lo coverage in any tide insurance policy insuring Lendrr's interest in the I'roperty. B 414 PAcE 845 '
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* [CONTINUED)

running through the street adjoining the aforedescribed propoerty
and the right to the use of the water upon payment of the water
rent.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on {he scutherly side of the
oxtension of WHillside Drive 15 feet easterly of the diwviding
line between Lots numbered 27 and 28; thence along said drive
north 72 degrees 35 minutes east, 15 [cot to a point within

Lot No. 28; Thence scuth 6 degrees 15 minutes wasl, 125 faet,
more or less, to a point in other line of Lhe grantors; Thence
aleng said ltands, south 78 degrees 45 minutes west, 15 feek

to a point in linc of other lands of the grantees; Thence

along said lands, north 6 degrees 15 minules west, 125 [eet

to a point, the place of heginning.

Togethier wilh the right and privilege of connecting to a water
main running through the stree adjoining the aforedescribed
property and the right to {the lge of the water upon payment

of the water rent.

BEING Lhe same premises granted and conveyed unto the wikhin
Mortgagors by deed of Joseph Travelel ot ux dated January 6,
1988 and recorded in the Register and Reocorder's Office of
Columbia County in Record Baok 402, Fage 485.

v 414w 846
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st boas Borienden el Leoer covenant gl AR s Tolows,

1. Payment of Principal »nl Interest, Boirower shall prompily pay when doe the princip- “Cand interest on the indehtedness
evidenced by the Note, nent and late charges as provided in the Note, and the s l ol and inlerest on any Futore
Advances sccured by this .. . tpape. .

L Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject taapplicabie [aw or 1o & written waiver by Lender, Rorrower shall payio Lender on
the day manthly installients of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Nole is paid in fufl, a surn {herein
“Funds™) equalto one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priarity over this Martpage, amd ground rents
on the Praperty, if any, plus onc-twelfth of yeariy premiam installments {o1 lazard insurance, plus one-twellth of yearly premium
installments for martgage insurance, ifany, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lenter on e basis of
assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thergof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the depasits ot aceounts of which are insured or guarantecd by a Federal or State
agency {including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Fumds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance
premiums and prouad renis, Lender may nel charge for so holding and aprlying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying
and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender rays Borcawer interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender
to make such a charge. Barrower and Lender mayagree in writing al the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the
Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law tequires such interest o be paid, Lender
shall nat be required to pay Bortower any interest or tarnings on the Funds, Lender shall give (o Borrower, without charge, an
annual accounting of the l'unds shuwing credits and debits Lo the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was
made. The Funds are pledged as additional securily for the sums eecured by this Morigage,

Il the amaunt of the Funds held by Lendcr, tugriher with the luture monthly installments of Funds payable priot to the due
dates of taxcs, assessments, insurance premivims and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes,
aSSERIMENLS, insurance preminms and ground rents as they fall due, such exceis shall be, at Borrower's aptien, either prompely
repaid to Borcower or credited to Borrower on monthly instaliments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall
nol be sufficient 1o pay taxes, asscssments, insuea nee premiums and gronund rents as they fall due, Botrower shall pay to Lender
any amount necessaty to make up the deficiency within 30 days (rom the date notice js mailed by Lender to Horrower requesting
payment thercof, '

Upan payment in (ul] of all sunis secured by this Maottgage, Lender shall pramptly refund to Dorrawer any Funds held by
Lender. Il under patagraph I8 hereof the I'roperty issold arthe Propertyis otherwise acquired by Lender, Lendershall apply, na
later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property ar ils acyuisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of
application as a credit against the sums sccured by this dMartgage,

X Application of Paymeats, Unless applicable law provides atherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Nole and
paragraphs | and 2 hereof shalt be applicd by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Bortower undet
paragraph 2 hereol, then to interest payabie on the Nute, then to the principal of the Mote, and then 1o interest and principzal on
any Furure Advances. )

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all 1axes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable 1o the
Property which may attain a priotity over this Mortgage, and leaschold payments or pround rents, ifany, in the manner pravided
under patagraph 2 hercof o1, if not paid in such manner, by Barrower making payment, when due, directly Lo \he payee thereol.
Borrawer shall pramptly urnish to Leader 2ll notices of amounts dus under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make
payment ditectly, Borrower shall prompity furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Barrower shall promptly
discharge any liew which has prioyity over this Moaortgage: provided, that Borrower shall not he required todischarge any such lien
solong as Rarrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the ¢blipation secured by such lenina manner accentable to Lender,
orshall in good fzith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lienin, legat praceedings which operate to prevent lie
enfarcement of the lien or forfcitnre of the Mioperty or any part thereof, ’

5. Hazard Insurance. Noirower shall keep the improvernents now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against
loss by fire, hazards included within the tet m "extended caverape”, and such other hazavds as Lender may requice and in such
amounts and for sneh periods as Lender may require; provided, Uhat Lender shall rot require sat the amount of such coverage
exceed that amount of coverage required 1o pay the sums secured by this Mortgage,

Ehe insurance canter providing the insurance shall be clipsen by Borrawer suhjectio approval by Tender; provided, that such
approval shalt not be unrcasonably withheld, Al premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manoer provided under
paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paud in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, dircetly to 1he insurance carrier.

Allinswiance policies aned renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard martpa peclause
milavar of and in form accepiable to Lender. Lender shall bave the tight to hold the policies and renewals thereol, and Borcower
shall promptly furnish to Lender all 1enewal notices and all receiftts of paid premiums. tn the event of toss, Borrower shal give
proapt natice Lo the nsurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proel of lass if not made prompily by Borrower,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insutance praceeids shall be applied to restaration or repair of the
Propeity damaged, provided such restoration ar repainis eeonomically feasible and the securily of Uhis Mortgage is not therehy
impatred. If such restoration or iepair is nol cconomically feasibie or if the security of this Morlgage would be impaired, the
insurance proceeds shall be applicd to the sums scoured hy this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower, M the
Praperly is abandaned by Horrower, or if Rarcower lsils to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by
Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to sette a claiin far insurance benefus, Lender is authorized to collect and
apply the insurance praceeds al Lender’s option rither te rostoration of tepair of the Property or (o the sums secured by this
Muortgage,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds 1o principal shali not exiend or
pastpone the due date of the manthly installments referred Lo in paragraphs |oand 2 hereol or change the amoont of such
instaltments. If under paragraph I8 hereof the Propeily is acquired by Lender, afl tight, title and intcrest of Borrower in and to
any insurance palicies and in and to the procecds thereof resulting from damage Lo the Property prior to 1he sale or acquisition
sliall pass to Leader to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior (o such sate or acquigition,

6. Preservafion and Mainlenance of Property; leaschaldsy Condominivms; Planned Unit Develupments. Borrower shall
keep the Property in good repair and shall nol commit waste o permilimpairment or Jelerioration of the Froperty awd shall
comply with the provisions of any lease if this Murtgage is on a leaschobd. I this Mortgage is on a unit in a cond ominium ora
planned unit develapment, Bortower shall perform all of Borrower's abligations under the declaration or covenanls creating or
governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the candominium or planned unit
developeent, and canstituent documents. If a condomininm or planned unit developmenl rider it executed by Batrower and
recotded together with this Moctgage, the covenantsand agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
suppicment the covenants and agreernemts of this Mortpage as il the rider were a part herend,

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Rorrower faifs to rerfarm the covenants and agreements cantained in this Mortgage, or
il any action or proceeding is comrenced which materially aflects Lendec's interostin the Property, including, but not limited to,
eminent domain, insolvency, code enfarcement, ar arcrangemerds or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender
at Lender’s optinn, wpon notice to Borpower, may make such appearances, dishirse such sums and take suchnet{on ns is NECCSsary
to protect Lendfer's intecest, incinding, but nat limited to, dishursement af reasanable attorney's fees and enttyuponthe Maperty
to make repairs. I Lender requited mortpage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Moripage, Borrower
shall pay the premiums required to maintatn such insurance in effect until such time as the reguirement for such insurance
terminates in aceardance with Bonower's and Lender's written agreement orapplicable law, Borvower shall pay the amount of all
morlgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof,

Any amaounts dishureed by Lender pursuant (o this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebledness
of Borrower secured by Lhis Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be
payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereol, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement
at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note nn[as_s ?ayEThof"Llp_tgrc%{ﬁvci, rate would be
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contrary to applicable law, in which cvent such amounts shall bear interest at e highest rate permissible under applicable law,
Nathing contained in this paragrapl 7 shali iequire Lender-to incur any expense or Lake any action hereunder, ’

& Inspection, Lender may muke or cause 1o be made reasonableontries wpan and inspections of the Propeity, provided that
Lender shall give Borrower nolice prior to any such inspection specilying reasonable cause therelor related 1o Lender's imterest in
the Property, 1

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or clajim feor damages, direct or conscquential, in connection with any
condemnation o1 ather taking of the Praperty, or part thereol, ar far conveyance ip licu of candemmation, are hereby assigned
and shali be paid to Lender. .

tn the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shail be applied to the sums secured by this Muertgage, with the
cxcess, il any, paid to Borrower, In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borcower and Lender otherwise agieegin
writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Moctgage such proportion of Lhe proceeds as is equal to that propaition
which the arnount of the swins sccured by this Mortgage immediately priac to the date of taking bears to the fair market vatue of
the Property nmediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the procecds paid to Borrower,

IT the Property is abandened by Porrower, or if, alter nofice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor alfers o make an
award ar settle a claim for damages, Borrower [ails o respand o Lender within 30 days after tie dale such notice is mailed,
Lendceris authorized to callect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, cither 1o restaralion or repaic af the Propety arlothe
sums securcd by this Morigage,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principat shall not extend or
postpone the due date of the monthly insiatlments relersed o in paragraphs | and 2 hereal o chiange the amount of such
instatiments, . .

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of Lhe time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this
Martgage granted by Lender 1o any successor in interest of Barrower shall not operale to telease, inany manner, the liability of
the ariginal Borrower and Borrower's successars in interest, Lender shafl not be required to commence proceedings against such
suceessor o7 refuse Lo extend time for paymeant ot atherwise madifly amottization of the sums scovied by Lhis Merigage by rrason
of any demand made by the original Barrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forhearance by Lender Mol 3 Waiver. Any {orbeaiance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or
otherwise alforded by applicable taw, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy, [he
procurginent of insurance or the payment of (axes or ather liens or charges by Lender shalb not be a waiver of Lendecs right to
aceelerate the maturity of the indebledness secured by this Muarigage.

17. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Maripage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy
under this Mortgage or affurded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurcenily, inde pendently or SuCCCssively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several 1. ihility; Caption, The covenants aud agreements herein contained
shall bind, and e sights hereundes shall inuce to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Dorrower, subject e the
provision of paragraph (7 hereaf, AN covenants and agicements of Uorrower shall be jnint aud several. The captions and
beadings o the paragraphs of this Marlgage are for convenience anly and are not to be used to interpret ordeline the provisicus
hereol.

1. Nolice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Rarower
provided for in this Morigage shult be given by mailing such nolice by cedified mail addressed io Borrawer at the Propery
Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice 1o Lender as provided herein, aod (byanynatice to Lender
shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, (o Lender's addiess stated herein or to such other add cess as Lendermay
designate by notice (o Borrawer as provided herein, Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be decined (o have heen given
ta Rarrower or Lender when given in the manner designated hercin, )

15, Unifonn Muorlgage; Gaverning Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines unilorm covenants for nationaf use
and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a unifoiin security instiutnent covering real
propecty. This Moitpage shall be governed by the Jaw of the iurisdiclion in which the Praperty is located. In the event that any
pravision or clause of this Martgage or the Note conflicts witha pirlicabre law, such conllict shall not allect ather provisions of this
Mongage or the Nate which can be given effect withowt the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage
and the Note ate declared (0 be severable.

[6. Borrower's Copy. orrawer she 1! be furnished a conformed copy althe Note awd of this Moclgage at the lime of execution
o1 aller recontation hereof. )

L7 Transler of the Property; Asswingion, I all or any part of the Property ar aninleeest therein is sold or bansierred by
Berrower withoul Lender's prior writlen consent, excluding (a) the creativn of a lien or encumbance subosdinale to this
Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for ousehold appliances, () a transier by devise, descont oy by
aperation of lew upan the desth of a joint tenant or {d) the grant of any ieaschold interesl of Uiree years or less netcantainingan
oplion to purchase, Lender may, at Leader's option, declare alt the sums secured by this Mortgage o be immediately due and
payable. Lender shall have waived such option e aceelerate i, prior to the sate or (ransfer, Lender and the person to whom the
Propertyis to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the creditol such person is salisfactory to Lender and thal the
interest payable on the sums securesd by this Maortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall iequest, I Lender has waived 1he
option to accclesate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Barrower's successor indntciest has excouted a written assumpiion
agreement accepied in wiiting by Lender, Leader shall release Barrower from all ubligations under this Moertgage and the Nate,

If Lender exerrises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notlice ofacceleration inaccardance wilth paragraph
4 hereof, Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the dale the notice is muiled within which Borcower may
pay the sums declared due. i Botrower fails ta pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further
notice or demand on Harrower, invoke any remadies permitted by puragiaph 18 bereol.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Boriower and 1ender furtlier covenant anid apree a5 Jallows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Upon Borrower's breach of any covenanil or ngreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including
the covenanis to pay when due any sums secured bry this Morigage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as
provided by applicalile luw specifying: (1) the breach; {2) thie aclion required 16 eure such breach; (33 a date, ned less that 30 nys
froun the date the notlee is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach miust tie cured; and [y that Talture tacaone such breach on or
before the date specificd in the notice may resull in acceleraiion of the sums secured by thls Mortguge, foreclosure by judicial
proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall Turther inform Barrawer of the right la reinstale aller acceleration and (he
right 1o assert in the fereclosure proceeding the non-exisience of a defaull o7 any other defense of Borrower 1o acceleralion and
forectosure. I the breach is not curced on or hefore the dale specified inihe notice, Lender at Lender's oplion may declare all of the
sums secured by ihis Morigage to be immediately due and payable without furiber demund anil may foreclose this Morlgage by
judiciul proceeding, Lender shall be entitled to collect in such procecding allexpenses of fereclusure, including, but nel liniled T,
reasonahle attorney's fees, and cosis of docuinentary evidence, abstracis and liile reports.

19. Borrower's Right 1o Reinstaic. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration ol the sims secured by ths mortgape, Dorrower
shall have the right to have any proceedings bogun by Lender to enforce this Mortpage disconnneed at any vime prior to at lcast
one hour prier Lo Lthe cotmmencement of bidding at & sheriff's sule ar other sule pursuant to this Mortguge il (a) Borrower pays
bender all sums which would be then due under 1his Marigage, the Nole and notes securing Fulure Advances, if any, had no
acteleration sccurred, (h) Borrower cures all breaches of any other vavenants or agreements of Boarrower contained in this
Murtgape; (c) Borrower pays all reasanable expenses incurred by Lender inenforcing the covenants and apgicemenis of Barrower
contained in this Mortgage and in entorcing Lender's remedics as proveded in paragraph (8 heteof, including. hut not limited to,
ieasonable attorney's fecs; and (d) Borrower takes such action as [ender may reasonably reguire o agsure that the lien of this
Murtgage, Lender's interest in the Properly and Borowers obligatian 1o pay the sums sceured by this Maoclgape shall continne
unimpaired. Tipon swech payment aml cure by Ba ower, this martgage amd the ehlipations sccured hereby shall vequagiy jon Ml
force and ellect as il no arcceleration had occurred, e (’i bt 3%4&3
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20. Assignment uf [ ippointment of Receiver: Lender in Possession. As additior writy hereunder, Borvower hergby
assigns to Lender the ren. ol the Property, provided that Borrower shall, piior to aece.  tion under pacagraph I8 hereofl or
abapdonment of the Property, have the right to callect and tetain sech rents as they becnme due and payable,

Upan Acceleration under paragraph 18 hieveol ot abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially
dppnlnlcr! receiver, shail be entitled to enter upon, 1ake possession of and manage the Praperty and to collect the rents of the
Property inclading those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of
manapement of the Property and collection of rents, inchuding, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premivms on teceiver's bonds
and reasonable attoracy's fees, and then to the sums secw ed by Whis Monigage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account
only far thase rents actually received,

21. Future Adyernces. Upon tequest of Botrewer, Lender, at Lendsrs eptiosi prior to release of this Mortgape, may make
future advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secnred hythis Mornpape whenevidenced by

53 d r 57

promissory aotes staling that said notes are secuted herchy, Al no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by
this Mertgage, not inclwding sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Moripage, exceed the original
amount of the Naote.

22. Relense. Upen payment of all sumns secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall dischacge this Mortgage, without charge to
Rarrawer. Norcower shiall pay all cosis of reeardation, iU any
13. Purchase Monry Mortpage. If all or part of the siims secured by this Morntpage arc lent (o Borrower to acquire title to the

Property, this Morigape is hereby dectared to be a purchase maney mortpape

I WITHESS WHEREOP, Rorrawer has executed this Morigape

Witnesses:

19C. i {\ SI/T Q-mxfoid/ﬁuf\:

Javk W. 1_1r|11th

T NI ( 21 PR

-B3arrowe

to be the petson S

_ Lthey

My Commission expires:

! hereby certify that the precise residence of the within Morigagee is _ P, 0, BoOX. 665,

Gail AL Smith -Borrawer
COMMOMWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA, LICOMING — County ss:
R
COn  this, e ,)'5_{]\ day of August 19 BB pefore me.
a Notary Public, weeee the undersipned officer, personally nppeared
PACK W, SMITH and CAIL F\. SMITH, his wife,

known Lo me {or satisfactorily proven)
S_ ... whose name 5_8ATE

subseribed to the within instrument and ackrowledged that
executed the samic for the purposes hercin conlained

IM WEITNESS WIHTEREGE, | hereunto set my hand and olficial seal.

\ \J . . \‘
/ @wz@%fw
BEFTY A#}&ElHAIR"Notnv rubha RN

Willlam gart, Lytoming Cayniy,
My Cornmlssian Explres Ders be

Tille of Oﬂlctt,

Williamspott, DA

2&;291319 aafi}]kﬁgi_gééié_ '

(Sipnature)

{Space Below Tihis Line Reserved Far Lender and Recarder)

Rec. in Celumbia Co.
Rec. bk 414 pg 845
Aug. 16, 1988 10:56am |
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SHERIFF'S SALE

/Y, S5 FFC H

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION LO. 77 OF 1991 E.D. TE8UTD OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DiRECTED, THERE WILL
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNSYLVANTA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY DECEMBER 12, 1991
10:00 A M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAYV, ALL THE RICHT. TITLE AND TITEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED T.0TS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in South Centre Town-
ship, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGIHNNING at av iron pin corner of Lot number Fleven (11), said point
being the southwest corner of the lot hereinafter described: thence
North seventy-eight (78)degrecs forty-five (45) minutes Kagl along the
dividing line of Lot numbered FEleven (11) and Lot numbered fwentv-gseven
(27), a distance of one hundred thirty (130) feet to a point; thence
North six (6) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West, a distance of one
hundred twenty-five (125) feetf to a point; thence South fiftv-eight

(28) degrees fortv five (45) minutes Wesr, a distance of one hundred
(100) feel: Lo a point:; thence South thlfLV five (35) deprees forty-
five (45) minutes WP%L a distance of seventy (70) feet; thence Sourh
sixteen (16) degrees f1f!y five (55) minutes East, a distance of forty-
three (43) feet to a point, the place of BFCINNING BEING Lot number
Twenty-seven (27) of the draft of lots in South Centre Township,
Columbia County, as laid out by Clyvde Yohey and surveyed October,

1955, revised August, 1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R.E. UPON NHICH is
erected a frame dwelling house,

Seized and taken in executicn at the suit of GUARANTY BANK, N,A,
(formerly Commmity National Bank), Vs Jack W. Smith and Cail A,
Smith, his wife,

NOTICE IS HEREBY CIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a
Schedule of Distryibution in his office, where the same will De available
for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the
Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter,

TERMS 0" SALE: Ten (107%) percent cash or certified check VIHE OF SALE,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County,
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County

My, Richard .J. Roberts, Esgq
Atcorney for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EX. _UTION—(MORTGAGE [ ~«RECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Y

GUARANTY BANK, N.A. {(formerly
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK),
Plaintiff

JACK W. SMITH and GAIL A.
SMITH, his wife,

Defendants

i
!

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COLUMBIA
COUNTY OF NOKIMUNBEREAND

COLUMBIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICm
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
No.EX.— 77 - 7%/

No. CV.— 1040-1990

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

TO THE SHERIFF OF NORUHBKESHROANEX COUNTY, PENNSYLVARIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you =re directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property helow):

See Exhibit "A" Attached.

Amount Due 2
Interest from 9426791
Atty’s commission

Total

Dated 2 October 1991,

(S8EAL)

$.32:915.59

..... e ey PlUs costs as endorsed hereon.

TAMI B, KLINE,

Prothonotary

2 {00000 N Wituckke

Deputy
Barbara N. Silvetti, Chief Deputy



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in
Scuth Centre Township, Celumbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an ircn pin corner of Lot number Eleven
(11) , said peoint being the southwest corner of the lot
hereinafter described; thence North seventy-eight (78
degrees forty-five (45) minutes East along the dividihg
line of Lot numbered Eleven (11) and Lot numbered
twenty-seven (27), a distance of one hundred thirty
(130) feet to a point; thence North six {6) degrees
fifteen (15) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
twenty-five (125) feet to a point; thence South fifty-
eight (58) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West, a
distance of one hundred (100) feet to a peint; thence
South thirty-five (35) degrees forty-five (45) minutes
West, a distance of seventy (70) feet; thence South
sixteen (16} degrees fifty-five (55) minutes East, a
distance of forty-three (43) feet to a peint, the place
of BEGINNING. BEING Lot number Twenty-seven (27} of
the draft of lots in South Centre Township, Columbia
County, as laid ocut by Clyde Yohey and surveyed
October, 1955, revised August, 1956, by Howard
Fetterolf, R.E. UPON WHICH is esrected a frame dwelling
heouse.



fN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA CCGUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A. (formerly
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK),
Plaintiff

NO. 1040-1991

;.-.“ M4 ..!..7 e .

L T T Y]

V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JACK W. SMITH and GAIL A. :

SMITH, his wife, :
Defendants :

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all real property of
the Defendants located at 6900 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania. You are hereby released from all
responsibility in not placing watchmen or insurance on the real

property levied upon by virtue of the writ.

LEAVENS & ROBERTS

A et
L N (Y
# SN

By:

AR S
Attz?neys for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAYL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A. (formerly
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK},
Plaintiff

NO. 1040-1991
IR

e

LL T I T T I

v. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JACK W. BMITH and GAIL A. :

BMITH, his wife, :
Defendants :

AFFIDAVIT FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Guaranty Bank, N.A. (formerly Community National Bank),
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the
praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at 6900 Hillside
Drive, Bloomsburg, Columbia ' County, Pennsylvania, which real
property is described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a
part hereof:

1. Name and address ¢of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name: Address:
Jack W. Smith and 6900 Hillside Drive
Gail A. Smith Bloomsbury, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name: ) Address:
Jack W. Smith and 6900 Hillside Drive
Gail A. Smith Bloonsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment

creditor whose judgment is a record lienm on the real property to



be sold:

Name: Address:
Pennsylvania Department of Bureau of Compliance
Revenue Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Pennsylvania Unemployment Bureau of Employer Tax
Compensation Fund Operations

Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, PA

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of

every mortgage of record:

Name: Address:

First National Bank of 111 West Front Street
Berwick Berwick, PA 18603

Pine Street Realty Post Office Box 665

Williamsport, PA 17703

Guaranty Bank, N.A. 10 Scuth Market Street
Shamckin, PA 17872

5. HName and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:

Name: Address:
Columbia County Tax Courthouse
Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has an interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

None

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are

true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or



information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

GUARANTY BANK, N.A.

i i AR

Pfedidgnt’

Date : ot Fa o {



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in
South Centre Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot number Eleven
(11), said point being the southwest corner of the lot
hereinafter described; thence North seventy-eight (78
degrees forty-five (45) wminutes East along the dividing
line of Lot numbered Eleven (11) and Lot numbered
twenty-seven (27), a distance of one hundred thirty
(130) feet to a peoint; thence North six (6) degrees
fifteen (15) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
twenty-five (125) feet to a point; thence South fifty-
eight (58) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West, a
distance of one hundred (100) feet to a point; thence
South thirty-five (35) degrees forty-five (45) minutes
West, a distance of seventy (70) feet; thence South
sixteen (16) degrees fifty-five (55) minutes East, a
distance of forty-three (43) feet to a point, the place
of BEGINNING. BEING Lot number Twenty-seven (27) of
the draft of lots in South Centre Township, Columbia
County, as laid out by Clyde Yohey and surveyed
October, 1955, revised August, 1956, by Howard

Fetterclf, R.E. UPON WHICH is erected a frame dwelling
house.

EXHIBIT "“a®



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBTA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GUARANTY BANK, N.A. (formerly
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK},
Plaintiff

NG, 1040-1991

- Ly (S
B
s oY . s 7

V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JACK W. SMITH and GAIL A.

BMITH, his wife,
Defendants

(I T T R EIEY EET Y )

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURBUANT TO FPa.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: Gail A. Smith
6900 Hillside Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, and directed to the Columbia County Sheriff, said
Sheriff will expose to a public sale at the Sheriff’s Office,
Columbia County Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on

-, 2 1R, 1991, at /&:p0 ofclock, A2 .M., local time,
the real estate described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made
a part hereof.

You are fﬁrther notified that a schedule of proposed
distribution of proceeds of the above sale will be filed by the
Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, within thirty (30) days

of the sale and that distribution of said proceeds will be made



in accordance with said schedule of distribution unless

exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

LEAVENS & ROBERTS

By:
Richard J. Roberts, Jr., Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in
South Centre Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot number Eleven
(11), said point being the southwest corner of the lot
hereinafter described; thence North seventy-eight {78 _
degrees forty-five (45) minutes Fast along the dividing
line of Lot numbered Eleven (11) and Lot numbered
twenty-seven (27), a distance of one hundred thirty
(130) feet to a point; thence North six (6) degrees
fifteen (15) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
twenty-five (125) feet to a point; thence South fifty-
eight (58) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West, a
distance of one hundred (100) feet to a point; thence
South thirty-five (35) degrees forty-five (45) minutes
West, a distance of seventy (70) feet; thence South
sixteen (16) degrees fifty-five (55) minutes East, a
distance of forty-three (43) feet to a point, the place
of BEGINNING. BEING Lot number Twenty-seven (27) of
the draft of lots in South Centre Township, Columbia
County, as laid out by Clyde Yohey and surveyed
October, 1955, revised August, 1956, by Howard
Fetterolf, R.E. UPON WHICH is erected a frame dwelling
house.

- EXHIBIT "A"



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO., 77 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF
THE CGURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY DECEMBER 12, 1991
10:00 A M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED LOTE, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in South Centre Town-
ship, Columbia County, Pennsylwvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot number Eleven {11}, said point
being the southwest corner of the lot hereinafter described; thence
North seventy-eight (78)degrees forty-five (45) minutes East along the
dividing line of Lot numbered Eleven (11) and Lot numbered twenty-seven
(27), a distance of one hundred thirty (130) feet to a point; thence
North six (&) degrees fifteen (l5) minutes West, a distance of one
hundred twenty-five (125) feet to a point; thence South fifty-eight
(58) degrees forty-five (45) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
(100) feet to a point; thence South thirty-five (35) degrees forty-
five (45) minutes West, a distance of seventy (70) feet; thence South
sixteen (16) degrees fifty-five (55) minutes East, a distance of forty-
three (43) feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING, BEING Lot number
Twenty-seven (27) of the draft of lots in Scuth Centre Township,
Columbia County, as laid ocut by Clvde Yohey and surveyed October,

1955, revised August, 1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R.E. UPON WHICH is
erected a frame dwelling house.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of GUARANTY BANK, N.A,
(formerly Community National Bank), Vs Jack W. Smith and Gail A.
Smith, his wife.

NOTICE IS HEREBY CGIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a
Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will be available
for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the
Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Mr. Richard J. Roberts, Esq
Attorney for Plaintiff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

. L kb g 2L
SHERITT OF COLUMBRIA COUNTY
FICTHF COURE JIOUSE - P . ROYX I8N pI R IR A A TIET]
717y 7R4. 1991 RICIOMSBURG, PA  17R18 _ 71T 7AY Fnn

PRESS/ENTERPRIGE
Larkawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: ___October 17, 1991

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertlising Dates

Guaranty Bank,N,A,

Lformerly Community  vs. Jack W, Smirh and Gail A. Smith
National Rank) -

No. 77 _of 1991 ED  No. 1040 of 1990 L

Dear Sir:

Please advertise Lhe enclosed SHERIFF SALE on Lhe following dates:
Ist week — NWovember 21, 1991
el week  November 28, 1991

3rd week  December 5, 1991

Feel free Yo comtaclt me 1% you have any guestions.

Respectfully,

Harry AL Roadaymel, Jr.
Sheriflf



HARRY Ai ROADARMRL, I,

" -
‘.| Lo i .;"'
SHHRE OF tx)ll)hﬂhlé CONIMEY
Hiirag COUE TRIAE » P, 85, Res\ 340 AT
CIH R IRILT ' MOUMMBURY, PA 13019

42 ept roinn

bale: October 17, 1991

tg! Pennsvlvania Department of Revenue
T RBuYeau of Compliance Départment
280846 .

Harrisburg,Pa{“i?iZS—ééhﬁ

Guaranty Bank,N.A. (formerly
|hﬂhggmmppity National Bank) Yﬂdeggkmwu Smith and Gail A, Smith

ot 77 of 1991 1 Hat 1040 bt 1990 Ll

Hear Shr:
Enclosed 15 a notiee of an upcoming Sheri{ti's sale, I you have any
ctalme agatnst Uhts property, nolify Lhls office IMLDIAILLY.

Please fonl tron tn conlact me whUE any quesUions you may v,

Respne LTy,

Mavey AL Roadasmnt,
Shevdf b or Colmhla Comnty



HARRY A, ROADARMIA, i,

L]

StRIE OF COLUMMA cotnty
Finenid COURE HOURE o B, 8, Bax 400
CAH R IRLLY] ‘ FLOUMMOURY, PA 2018

LA TIRT N7 SN TTRION
trixtont pinn

batet October 17, 1991

fo! Pennsylvania Unemployuent Compensatcion
“Fund Bufeai of Employer Tax Operations
«~Bost . QOffice Rosx 3900 .

_ga;yisburg,Pa.

Guaranty Bank, N.A, (formerly
"ﬂ[@gmmupity National Bank) V5., Jack W. Smith and Gail A. Smith

Hot 77 - nl 1997 th Mo 1040 tf 1990 AL

inar Sy

Enclosed s a nollce of an tpeoming Sherbfr's Sato,  1f yon have any
elalms agatnst Ahis praperty, noltty this offlen IMIEDIALLLY.

Ploase fonl fren 1o contact me Wit any quest fone yiu may hayo,

tospociinlly,

Havey AL Noadaront e
Sheri0F of Colmbla Copmg y



HARRY A: ROADARMBRL, i,

o o

4 II;IE"I b
SHrtvt OF COLUMMA county

}””H' ) ‘““"' ”“”*! b '1 U.Ihfﬂ ,‘ﬂ“ S LIEVIIR frtereey
IR TRLLY] REOUAMSBLIRG, PA  train 12 Tnd £ron
bale!  ocrober 17, 1991

ot Firsl National Bauk of Berwick
111 West Front Streeot
“Berwivk;Pa--318603 0 -

Guaranty PRank, N.A. (Fformerly -
"9!‘___(;_Q_[_1]j_fl'lu_1flity Hational Bank) V5, Jack W. Smith and Gail A. Swith

Mo: 77 ofqg9p th HNo: 1040 of 1990 M

Urar 5iy

Enclosed §5 4 nolles of an upeoming Shevr's Sate, 11 yon furee My

tlalms against Whis pmopery, notify Lhis orflen ALDIATELY.

Please toel Fron (o contacl mo will any questjons Y may hayp,

Reepoo (i )y,

Harvy A, Roadanne ], 4y
Shor bt of Cotimhi g ol y



HARRY As ROADARMEL, Jn,

i oY
,Qéxf??' i
b ot Mo A Loty
1121 AL 493 ' MUUAMSRURE, PA 1m49 e

bate!  ocrober 17, 1991

fu! _Pine Street Realty
TPosT UTTice BoR 665 -
~Williamsport, Pa. 1770}

oo Guaranty Bank, N.A.(formerly
--Bemmunity . National Bank) AEN .Jack W. Smith and Gail A. Smith

Mot 77 vl 1991 i Ho: 1040 ol 1990 i

Bear Sfy:
tnclused 15 4 noltes of e nmpeombng Shevdre's Sale, 11 you fave aty
tlatms agalnst Ihis Property, molity Ahls ufflce 1IMSLODIAILLY.

' \ - : ay
Ploasa fonl froe ta conlacl me WELIE any wuestions you may have,

RospocdTully,

Havey AL Ruoadarmn), -
Sherltd of Catimhiag Centnly



HARIY A, ROADARMEI, e,

stk Of COLUMBIA tounty
Haepik ‘ tount HBUE « B, 84, hise dan
R IR PEEROAMBAUNL, PA  17n44

bale!  Gerober 17, 199%

lot __ _Thomas ¢, 7 erbe Jr.
Deputy Attorncy General
“—Cotievtions -Unit - -
——-.Fourth and Walvnut St,
Harrisburg,Pa, 17120

, Guaranty BRank, N“A_(formerl¥" .
't'-Community National Bank) e Jdack W, Smith and Gail A, Smith
oo 77 ot 1991 Ho:1040 ot 1990

Hoar §{y

Enclosed 1s a mobien ol an npeomimg Sher{fr'y Sale, B0y have Aty
vlatme agalnst this properly, Wol ity Lhis oifiee IHILDIAILLY.

Floase foel fron to conlact mn wi L Ay questions you may havn,

Rosprctfably,

Harey A Roadarmn), 0y
Shevdrf ot Cobimbda Coundy

LARMETRY I RTTETES
et eom



NARRY Ar ROADARMIY, i,

i
Eiirt Ot tl)lth&hl¢ tULINYY
Frieird Cortrmt LIUEE o P, 00, RN 310 THREODR £ hreee
2451 904- 10t ) BEOURAIURE, PA 1o 12420 200 £
bale!  oOcrober 17, 1991
fu! __.Lommnonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue
—Burean-of -Acecounts Settlement
. E.0. Box 2055

Hafrishurg,Pa.”i7105-"

Guaranty Bank, NUA.(formerl%‘ ]
'l:mﬂommunity National. Bank) volack Wo o Smith and Gail A, Smith
Mot 77 of 1991 I Mot 140 nto Lgoa 0

Itoar Sy

tnclosed 1s a naliee of an nptating Sheetfe's Sale, 11 you hiave Aty

tlalms agatnst this propsely, nolity Uls oifice IMLhIAILLY.

Ploase toel tron Yo conlact me wilh ahy questions you may have.

Respectiul iy,

Havey AL Boatlivmet,
mnﬂ1ffuﬂ'tnhmmlnlnnm|v



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jn,

stk Of COLUMMA counry
Hierhet _ COURE HEISE + B, 8. Besx aan
2 s BEEOIUASPRURY, PA Troun

bate:  october 17, 1991
for _irs e
__P.0O. Box 12050
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106

Attention: Special Procedures Function

Guarantv Bank, N,A, (Formerly

Re:  Community National Bank)  ¥S. jack W, Smith and Gail

Hnt__ 77 nf 1991 Iy Hiy: 1040 0

Mpar Sty

AR IUSTEL I JTTRY N
LbA it Bl L A LT

Smith

AN

Enclosed 1s a nolice of an tpeoming Shet§fits Sale, IT you have any

thatms agalnst 1his fropeyly, moltfy this office WRWDIATLLY.

Please fonl free Lo conlacl mn with any queslions you may haye,

Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the
Writ of Execution, list of
recorded lien holders

Resportinl iy,

Harvy A, Roadayme), .
Shovirf of Eolmebla Connty



HARRY A ROADARMEL, )i,
: SHERTHE or t‘fblUMnlA LOUNTY
o LOURE HBUSE 3, 8, BOX 3o _ IR R TTET;
14 104.198¢ ; BLUOMSRURY, PA  tie18 147} 204 faen
bate! _ october 17, 1991
' to!.ﬁ.Small Business Administration
w20 N, Pennsylvania Ave.,
woRoOOm 2327

—.ilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701

Guaranty Bank, N,A, (Formerly

Re! Community Na_t___lonal Bank) BRLATR Jack k W. Smith and Gail A. Smith
Mot 77 et 1991y Mot 1080 er 1990 g
~ Dear Sirt

Eﬂcluged 15 a4 nolice uf an upcumlnggsﬁgrlfr's Sale, If yoit ave any
clatms ayathst Uiis properly, nolify Lils of Flee IMMLDIALELY,

Pléase fent freo Lo conlacl me wllh any tittestlons yoit may have,

Respectfolly,

Harvy A Roadavust, 0,
Sheritt of tuluhla Connty



HARRY A, ROADANMLL, 1,

SHERIE ur tULUMBIA COUNTY

TR, | S0 toORt "U”t! 'I u’i BisX 30 ) FUm Frroresg
i tad. 198 BLUUMSBURY, PA - 17818 1742) 784 Bt
bate: —  october 17, 1991

'U’hh_ﬁflce of F.A.I.R. T
Departmgnt of Public Welfare -
_FP..0, Box 8016 L

E_“HarrJ;sjburg,Pa 17105

Guarant Bank, N,A, (Former
Ret .g.! ; éw @&Eional Bank) - hazt chlx W, _omith cand Gail A, Smith

' Nug;;;zz;qm_”;nm_;ggliuth Nu*' 1040 _f 1990

. UéﬂP St N
Entlﬁsed 1§ a nolice or an nntumlng Sherlfr's Saley If yon have any
tlalms dgatnst Lhis property, nslify thls Ufflte IMALDIATELY.

Please Fenl free Ly conlacl me Nllh auy uuestluns you may have,

Respecliully,

Harvy AL hoadarmet, Oy,
Shettrf of Cohmbla County



"""“?_":.'é gphgégwu I,

. _ SHERIEE Ur t:olUMnlA COUNTY
o MMeE totme JIBUSE « B, 0. B sno . 19 DEUR 1910
S AN : BLUUMSBURD, PA -~ 12618 12020 704 £ rom

bate! . .october 17, 1991

10h;HmHarold W. Sharrow

~ﬂ,_§amTaX;COllector
b 6555 Second St.,

— et e A ad

*1;}L;_Bloomsburg,Pa.uézgié__

_—

Guaranty Bank, N.A. (formerly .
fte! Community Natlo“al Bank) V8§, ~Jack W, Smith and Gail A, Smith

-Hﬁf."_'_}_ 77 . 6f 1991 Nu* 1040 yr 1990 n

Uem* SIr' e
| Em:lbsml 15 a nobice ur an uprumlng Sherlrr's Sale, 1f you have any
o tlaims ‘yalnst Whis property, notiry lhls orflte IMEDIATELY

"_1_‘-_if’lease feel fros Lo conlacl e wlth ﬂny testlons you may have,

Note Please send the Sherlff' Respectiulfy,
OfflCL a copy of the un pald
Tax's. .

Harry A, Roadarmef, Jv,
Shet ittt ot Cotimbta Conind y
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REMITTER
Smith Foreclosure o September 24 .01 prontate
PAYgggg$OF Columbia County Sheriff ) | $[}i§i;ii::j_ l
pEPQ;F?@ GEEEOGF]} —_ DOLLARS
CASHIER'S CHECK o
__ T, \éZu i ,_z.,n:/’?wr iy
110313026380 ?é ?50 o DK
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